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Lake Region Water & Sewer Company

Case No. SR-2010-0110

Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Shawnee Bend Sewer

&

Case No. WR-2010-0111

Shawnee Bend Water

COMMISSION ORDERED SCENARIO 1 - VOLUME 1 OF 3

SCENARIO 2 - VOLUME 2 OF 3
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Post True Up Scenarios
Case No SR·2010-0110 and Case No. SW·2010·0111
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Revenue Regulrement-Scenario8

Horseshoe Bend Sewer $44,552 $117,033 $80,655 $44,552 $44,552

Shawnee Bend Sewer 112,327 61,349 (10,634) (82,073) 0

Shawnee Bend Water 22,252 55,914 (20,633) (107,348) 0

Total Revenue Requirement . _ $179,131
-

$234,296 $49,388 ($144,869) $44,552



- _I - - - - - ,-, -, - ~ -,-,.-
Set~atlbi p~it~r ~."!
RlmOvalof CIAO
> - _ • -: _ - - c; -~-C>~

~ •. ,- .. ...
129,600
194,400

Revenuea-:Avallablflty Charg..
Shawnee Benel Water
Shawnee Benel Sewer
HOrllllllhoe Seoo Sewer
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Rate Base Component
Total ClAC-True Up March 31, 2010
CIAC to be removed for Scenarios

Scenario 2-Partial alIel back of existing CIAC
CIAC remaining for Scenarios
Adual Water ClAC
Adual Sewer ClAC

CIAC ramaining for Scenarios (Check)

Allooetion of CIAC·Baled on Updated True Up April 21, 2010

Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Shawnee Bend Sewer
Total sewer

$ 129,600 $ 129,600 $
$ 194,400 $ 194,400 $
$ - $ - $
~~ Is ~~ $ ~~
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6,231,651
5.273.850

957,801

3,197,100
4,154,901

Shawnee Bend Water 646,127 ITo Rate Base I S 1,924,967 ITo Rate Base 1$ 2,934,676 ITo Rale Sase

TotaiC1AC ~I IS 4,154,9021 IS 6,231,651 I

Allooetlon of CIAC related Dep. Reserve-Baaed on True Up run (al
correctedl

Horseshoe Benel Sewer $ 292,643 ITo Rate Base S 13,862 To Rate Basa

Shawnee Bend Sewer $ 579,087 To Rale Base S 27,430 To Rate Base

Shawnee Benel water $ 402,590 To Rate Base $ 54,307 To Rate Base

Total C!AC related Dep. Renrve $ _1,274,320 $ 95,598

Allooatlon ofCIAC related Dap. Expense-Baled on April 21, 2010
Run

Horseshoe Bend Se_r $ 31,289 a Expenses S 1,688 To Expensas

Shawnee Bend Sewer S 61,915 o Expenses S 3,340 To Expenses

Shawnea Bend Watar $ 54,978 To Expenses S 6,703 To Expenses

Total CIAC related Dep. Ellpenle $ 148,182 $ 11,731

Revenue Requlrement-Scenarloa
Horseshoe Bend Sewer $ 44,552 oRale Design $ 117,033 o Rate Design
Shawnee Bend sewer S 112.327 o Rate Design $ 61.349 To Rate Design
Shawnee Bend Waler $ 22,252 o Rate Design S 55,914 To Rate Design
Total Revenue Requirement $~.131 $ 234,296

-
"Grosl Plant
Horseshoe Benel Sewer S 1,983,779 33.57%

Shawnee Senel Sewer $ 3,925,541 66.43%

Total Sewer $ 5,909,320 59.81% 100.00%

Shawnee Bend Water $ 3,970,671 40.19%

TotalPlent $ __ 9,879,991 100.00%

$ 190,677 To Rata Base

$ 377,315 To Rate Base

$ 248,927 To Rate Base
$ 816,918

$ 10,376 To Expenses

$ 20,531 To Expenses

$ 18,984 To Expenses
$ ·49,890

$
$
$
$

Lake Region GeneralledlJer

Total Water ClAC $ 2,934,677
Total Sawer CIAC $ 3,390,179
Total CIAC $ 6.324,856

S 292,643 To Rata Base

S 579,087 To Rate Base

S 402,590 To Rate Base

S 1,274,320

$ 31,289 fO Expenses
$ 61,915 0 Expenses

$ 54,978 0 Expenses
$ 148,182

$
$
$
$
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Exhibit No.:
Issue: Accounting Schedules

Witness: MO PSC Auditors
Sponsoring Party: MO PSC Staff

Case No: SR-2010-0110 Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Date Prepared: 5/18/2010

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

UTILITY SERVICES DIVISION

Post True-Up Report Scenario One

STAFF ACCOUNTING SCHEDULES

LAKE REGION WATER AND SEWER COMPANY

CASE NO. SR·2010-0110 Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Jefferson City, Missouri

May 2010

SCENARIO 1 - HORSESHOE BEND SEWER
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR·2010~110
Test Year Ending 12031·2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up endIng 3-31.2010

Expense Sehedule - Sewer

$44,652

$3,250
$18,535

$0
510,930

$4,615
$4,761

$0
$2,561

":{~;b.djllSflicf .
.··4~lCtional

64.02%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00"",
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

$367
$6,204

$0
$9,600
$4,615
$4,761

-$8,997
$1,799

$18,349

5-2
5-3
5-4
S·5
SoG
5-7
5~

5·9

$4,710
$12,331

$0
$1,330

$0
$0

$8,997
$762

$28,130

I
I

I~~~~~~~~~~~..,.."......,
j.Y";'· J.:e. .'.'~O "12.:' . <g' ,. ..... ,52 '~
~. ~,' A . ,_-;:.;-(',_ ~ ·c'-' .

1 ·····~~,··~j\(}lc;~·A.:::r, '"
OPERAnONS EXPENSES

2 710.000 Purchased Wastewater Maintenance
3 715.000 Power for Traatment Plants .HB Only
4 715.100 Power for Treatment Plants.other·2
5 711.100 Sludge Removal
6 718.100 Chemieals
7 719.000 Wastewater Testing Other
8 719.100 Effluent Testing Expenaes-HB
9 721.100 HB Sewer Operating Expenses
10 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52

no.ooo
720.100
720.200
720.400
720,500
722.000
745.100
745.900

73~.000

733.000
737.000
742.000
742.100

155.000
756.000
757.000
759.000
921.000
921.500
922.000
922.100
923.000
925.000
927.000 .
933.000
940.000
950.000
975.000
980.000

767.000
779.000
779.100
406.300

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
Supplies and Materials (Other)
HS Sewer Supplies
S8 S_rSupplies
Lagoon Supplies
SeMer Operating Expenses HB
Tools and Shop Supplies (sewer}
Maintenance of Treatment Equip
HB MlscelianOU$ Operating Expense
TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
Contracted Accounting Fees
Contraeted Legal Fees
PWSD#4 Contracted labor
Rent
Rent (Lake Region)
TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE

AOMINISTRAnvE & GENERAL EXPENSES
Property Insurance
Auto Insuranee (Sewer)
Generall.lability (Sewer)
Other Insurance {Sewer!
OffIce Supplies
Billing Eltpenses
Management Fees
Executiv. Managtfment Overaite
Outside Services
Telephone
Travel & Entertainment
Transportation Expense
Customer Refunds .
Bad Debt Expense
Miseellanow Expense
Rate Case Expense
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
PSC AsslllI$ment
License and Permits (OttIer.2)
HB I.ieenses and Permits
Amortization of ClAC (Se_r)
Depreciation
TOTAl. OTHER OPERAnNG EXPENSES

$2,184
$7,139
$1,906

$32
S1,nS

$285
$2,628
$1,893

$18,443

$10,930
$3,386

$194,850
$18,000

$0
$227,166

$3,272
$5,313
$2,098
$1,953

$11,218
$2,962

$240,000
$0

$947
$1,247

$155
$26,580

$868
$691
$969

$0
$298,273

$23,499
$75

$8,100
$0
$0

$31,674

S-12
5·13
5-14
5-15
5-16
5-17
5-18
5-19

S-22
S·23
5.24
S-25
5-26

5-29
$-30
So31
So32
5-33
5-34
5-35
5-36
5-37
5-38
5-39
S-40
5-41
5-42
S-43
S-44

S-47
S-48
S-4S
UO
5-51

51,201
-$5,468

-$371
-$32

$0
$790

$0
-$1,893
-$5,773

$0
5129

58,707
$0

$8,082
516,918

$0
$0
SO

-$1,953
-$1,993

SO
-$240,000

$27,901
$0
$0
SO
$0
$0
$0

$357
$2,500

-$213,188

$11,904
-$75

$1,192
-$1,688

$113,381
5124,714

64.02%
64.02"k
64.02""
64.02%
64.02%
64.02%
64.02%

100.00%

47.68%
64.02%
47.68%
47.68%
47.68%

85.86%
64.02%
64.02%
64.02%
10.56%
10.56%
47.68%
47.68%
47.68%
47.S8%
47.68%
47.68"'{'
47.&a%
47.68%
47.68%

100.00%

100.00%
64.02%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

$2,167
$1,454

$983
SO

$1,137
$688

$1,682
$0

58,1,11

55,211
$2,250

$97,056
$8,582
$3,853

$116,952

$2.809
$3,401
$1,343

$0
$974
$313

$0
$13,303

$452
$$95

$74
$12,673

$414
$329
$632

$2,500
$39,812

$35,403
$0

$9,292
-$1,M8

$113,381
$156,388

53
54
55

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
967.000 Real Estate Taxes
967.300 Property Taxes

$3,324
$372

5-54
5-55

$0 20.90% $695
$0 20.90% $78

Acoounting Schedule: 1
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 10f2



$0
$n3

.. AdjUsted <

;JuriSdictional
47.68%

Jurisdictional
AUocation

-S46

.,:§.

Adiuatmlmts
$46

$3,742

':;~'~B~~llYr
i'.!.;rTest:Year .

A:nount

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR·2010~110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30·2009 True up ending 3-31·2010

Expense Schedule· Sewer

Other Taxes
TOTAL TAXES OniER THAN INCOME

TOTA!tOPERATlNGEXPENSEs . . .. . ". .
._~:-.... ,_._"-,., .....n'.h~>·___ ...._~. ~";.._. ._~_ .......-- ~_-~ __' .__ _~ ~~,.~

I
'I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I Accounting Schedule:1

Sponsor: Karen Herrington

I
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$367

$0

$4,761

$4,615

$9,600

$6,204

C
>, kC-O~t;·

'Number,'

Adjust to reflect update period September 30, 2009.
Accounting Changes made by Company.
(HerrinQton)

Adjust to reflect update period September 30, 2009.
Based on recent changes causing Company
increased costs. (Herrington)

Made adjustment based on September 30, 2009.
Chemicals were booked incorrectly in 2008
(HerrinQton)

Made adjustment based on September 30, 2009.
Company had to make changes on how sludge
removed. (Herrim:lton)

Staff used Test Year, No adjustment (Herrington)

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 10f6

Made adjustment to update amount to reflect
accounting change by Company (Herrington)

Made adjustment based on a 2 year average (2006.
2007) Herrington

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR·2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3·31·2010

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

L.S..a' '0 }E~ue!ii7resting~~--n:.:::.s::::es=..-H.::.:::B...;,',,-~•..:...'/_.........,,--..:....... ~7=19,.100---~--::--=~~, ,~9971

-$8,997

"',A' ,
'~~Adf'+

Nlimber '

I
I
I
I
I
,I

I
I
I
I

,I

I
I
I,

'I
I
I
I
I



$0

$0

$790

-$371

. -$32

$1,799

$1,201

~,/ :..;.;..0i$.0.1
'> .:.'~'-';-,; .~~' > N" _-. ~ . _~ ...

-$5,468

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 2of6

£ ..t!.' ',-.'
. Accolint Adjustm~nt~

NUmber .. ° Amounl

Used Test Year, no adjustment K&M amount
appeared to be abnormal based on historical data

Adjust to reflect update period September 30, 2009
(Herrington)

Test Year Used by Staff. No adjuSbnent

Adjust to reflect update period September 30. 2009.
Lagoon no longer used. (Herrington)

Made adjustment based On the K&M period. Staff
used most recent data (Herringon). Account
allocated between HB and S8 Sewer

Made adjustment based on the K&M period. Staff
used most recent data (Herringon). Account
allocated between HB and S8 Sewer

Made adjusbnent based on the K&M period. Staff
used most recent data (Herringon)

Made adjustment based on the K&M period. Staff
used most recent data (Herringon)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR·2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30·2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

I
I
I
I
I
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I
I
I
I
I
I
I
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I
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$0No adjustment necessary. Company does not
anticipate increased accounting fees. (Herrington)

Made adjustment to remove Test Year. No activity
in account for K&M (Herrington)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR·2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12--31·2008 updated through 9·30·2009 True up ending 3·31·2010

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

~... ' .-.. ""~ ~~---,.....,,~ ~---.-..-~-~
L_'S;19, ,.' .':HaMjsceilanousO~~9~nse····..·.····". '; ~745jJ~~~~J:~93

.$1,893

I'I
I
I
I
I
I
I

.··.···~$O'

$0

$0

"--'~ ,

$129

$8,082

$8,707

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 30f6

-~j42.000·

No adjustment made. Company does not anticipate
increase: (Herrington}

Include annualized amount for rent expense-Lake
Office. K&M amount used as there was no test year
amount (HerrinQton)

No Adjustment issued..Test Year reflects an
accurate amount for the rent. (Herrington)

Made adjustment to reflect an annualized payroll for
the update period September 30, 2009 (Prenger)

Made adjustment to reflect the update period, Sept
30, 2009. Amountallocated between HB and SB
sewer only. (Herrinmon)I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I



I

." :;rotaf'~

·A~rustnient

$0

$0

$0

$0

-$1,993

-$1,953

$27,901

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor. Karen Herrington

Page: 4 of6

-$240,000

Include costs for Executive Oversite for Lake
Region (William Harris)

Remove Management Fees in Test Year (Herrington)

No adjustment, test year used. Historical data
appeared to be abnormal. (Herrington)

NO,adjustment, test year used. Based on upward
trend. (Herrington)

Based on fluctuations in historical data, Staffed
used a two year average (2007-2008).Herrington

Removed Health Care Insurance that is considered
a personal expense. (Herrington)

No adjustment made. Company does not anticipate
increase. (Herrington)

No adjustment made. Company does not anticipate
increase. (Herrington)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR·2010-Q11 0
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Expense Adjustment Schedule· Sewer

P .+5-33"-· ··.·Offi·'~~S'It_A· .........•." .,' .... .' (ce~~p~ ,',

I
I,

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I



$0

$0

!l ._,S ..
;AdjUstment _. ::T-otal:'

Amount :Ad·uSbnent

,is- '." "
Ad-uStinent~cri tiOD, ?_it~0~~12f:x ;..

No adjustment, test year used. (Herrington)

No adjustment, test year used. No historical data to
review (Herrington)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-201 0-011 0
Test Year Ending 12·31·2008 updated through 9-30·2009 True up ending 3·31·2010

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

, Ttansno._·.r1atibn. l= eilSe·.., .933.000';'. '. . ····$0r: ~ =..;,~.c.....- --"........:.....,.;..;.'~ ~~...;;; ~ ~__.-,,:-.,-.~__. __.>_. -.:_~_

.' . '-cA·· f:/'"
:ExpQnseAdl c'

'Number.'· .

I
I
I
I
I

I I

I

$0

$150

,. .,y-.:~ ;;s

$0

$357

$2,350

. $11,904

";94i[0~"----'~ .. ~$~

$0

) ,I

Adjust PSC Assessment to reflect 2010 Fiscal Year
(Herrington)

Include Rate Case Expense through True Up Period,
March 31,2010. 3-Year Amortization

Made adjustment to Include expenses associated
with current rate case-5 year amortization
(Herrington)

Test Year-No adjustment

AdjUst to reflect update period September 30, 2009
(Herrington)

No adjustment, test year used. (Herrington)

No adjustment, test year used. (Herrington)

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I·
I
I

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 5 of6



$0

$0

-$46

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 6of6

$113,381

.Q:"
A~j~ent

~':>'Amount

-$75

-$1,688

~~~$1.1!€

$1,192

&
~~-'-' ,,:.,:AecOuntc

Number"

Made adjustment to remove test year. Review
during True Up. (Herrington)

No adjustment, Test Year. Review during True Up
(Herrington)

No adjustment, Test Year. Review during True Up
(Herrington)

1. To Annualize Depreciation

CIAC Depreciation Expense updated for scenario

l\'Iade adjustment to reflect update period
September 30, 2009. Increase due to changes in
pennit requirements. (Herrington).

Made adjustment to remove test year. Account
change by Company. (Herrington)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-o11 0
Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31·2010

Expense Adjustment Schedule· Sewer

J ':: __ ,j,." .'. ~'~~:,..~~.~--.-.-.-... -"._~:-,--.-..-.:.,-..--"--'"'~-~~~~~--,.~-~-,....~._~- -:----?'.~••,~-----------'~~

i· -.OJ S..:.5i....;. '. 'D!preciation~ .' o. . . ' ". .', .....• . ." ~ :""'- 0 $.11:3~38f

, ;'A
Expe;~>Adj

"c:Numfi!r,

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

II
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
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lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Hotseshoe Bend s.vter

Tracking Number SR.2016.o110
Test Year Ending 12-31.2008 updated through 9-30·2009 True up ending 3·31-2010

Revenue SChedule. Sewer

!::
company!

'Tesnw
"·Amount"

,~

AdjUSted- •.
.turlsdie:tional

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Attounting Schedule:3
Spoosor; Brei Pnlnllef

Page: 1 of1



$0

$0

$167,731

$0

$159,427

,,·c
~.-

A~um

~Nurrtbf!r

2. Description

1. To Annualize Miscellaneous Revenues

3. Description

2. Description

1. To Annualize Rate Revenues

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR·2010-Q110
Test Year Ending 12.31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Revenue Adjusbnent Schedule· Sewer

I
I
I

I
I
I

I
I
I

I
I
I

,,$327,158

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Accounting Schedule:4
Sponsor: Bret Prenger

Page: 1 of 1
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR·201 0-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated through 9-30·2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Revenue Summary SChedule - sewer

;B
~AJriOuntI

8 Total Gallons Sold

7 CO$!!nodity Charge Revenues:

I
I
I

2
3
4

5

6

Customer Charge Revenues:

Customer Number
Bills Per Year
Customer Bills Per year

Current Customer Charge

Annualized Customer Charge Revenues

129
12

1,548

$25.54

o

$39,536

4
12
48

$25.54

$1,226

o

I
9 less: Base Gallons Included tn Customer Charge

10 Commodity Gallons

o

o

o

o

14 Block " Existing Commodity Charge

15 Block " Annualized Commodity Charge Rev.

I
I

11

12

13

Block 1, Commodity Galtons per Block

Block " Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit

BlOCk " Commodity Billing Units

o

a

0.00

0.00

so

o

o

0.00

0.00

so

I
I

~mDdltY Billing Units 81'8 basIIQ on the number 01 anrnodily gaJlons applj_ to each
IlIodI. divided by tile lalit\' usage retll gallons <".g. fortaJill rate 01 12.50 per 1.000 gallons
ofu~, !he commodity gallons lor that ralll would be divided by 1,000 to am... at !he
num_of commodity bil~ng units.

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Accounting Schedule:4-1
Sponsor. Bret Prenger

Page 1 of9
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010..()110
Test Year Ending 12·31-2008 updated through 9-30.2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Revenue Summary Schedule· Sewer

I
, .

;~'ouiift~;~~;
.NwalMlt:·,. ..

"

." .... , ".

iA"~'

D~*on

HBCommerclal. . •
. Flat Rate '

··'F; g, ,..
,'Amount "Amount'

> HB Comrnerclal
Hi<,~'

,'J::!. .' I . '.'
'.Amount Amriu'nt:

CommOdity SiIUng Units lQ b8S8(j Q'l!lle number of commodity gallons llllplicable In each
bled<, divided by !lie tanll usage nIl8 glllJons (e.g. fl:>r IaIifI rate of 52.SCI per 1.000 gallons
of~, the commodity gallons for Ihlll nIl8 woUld be dMded by 1,000 to arrive at lhe
number of cammodily billing urits.

8 Total Gallons Sold

6 Annualized Customer Charge Revenues

7 Commodity Charge Revenu!!$:

0 1
0 12
0 12

$0.00 S30.80

$0 $370

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

1000 1000

0.00 0.00

$3.57 $3.57

$0 $0

---...--~,,- -~ .~----,

$0
. ~

"':$370-~-...-'"'"-~._. _.--.<>.......,....,..;.~~~..........._-'--""' :-,~

CurrentCu~omerCha~e

Customer Number
Bills Per Year
Customer BrIls Per year

Customer Charge Revenues:

9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge

14 Block 1, ExIsting Commodity Cha~e

5

2
3
4

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit

13 Block 1, Commodity 81lllng Units

11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block

10 Commodity Gallons

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev.

'~';Toti!!..~n~ ~~~~Uri'':" .','

I

I
I

I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Accounting Schedure:4-1
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
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Lake Regloll Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer·

Tracking Number SR-2010.o110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30·2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Revenue Summary Schedule - Sewer

. '" ,'. c", '.F'· /HBCommerclal
, .' "Rlicq!H'tClIJIJConiloPOA.

:~~!Ption ... <'< ••....•......:.~~u~·,:'~>

.. .HB·Commercial.·
• Charteston"COndl) •.

····1(' ....'M·
.~Qrir, i 'A~uni:'

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Customer Chama Revenues:

2 Customer Number 1 1
3 Bms Per Year 12 12
4 Customer Bills Per year 12 12

5 Current Customer Charge $947.05 $299.75

6 Annualized Customer Charge Bevenues $11,365 $3,597

7 CommoditY Charge Revenues:

8 Total Gallons Sold 14,502,073 0

9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge 6000 0

10 Commodity Gallons 14,496,073 0

11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Bleek 14,496,073 0

12 Block " Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit 1000 1000

13 BlOCk 1, Commodity BlUing Units 14,49&.07 0.00

14 Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge U.57 $3.57

15 Block 1, Annualized COmmodity Charge Rev. $51,151 $0

."'IS . ·.7flJtarAnnUalized~~~everj~· .~~""~~~~ ." e ..ti6 "~ ~.: '$3.697J

Commodl1y BilUng Units ar& based on !henum~ of COt'IlmOdi1y gallons llPlliicabJe to eacIl
bloc!<. divided by the tarifl usage flI1lo gallons (e.g. fa l3tifl rate ar $2.50 per 1,000 gallons
or usage, 1I1e commodily~ lor lhaI ratll would be divided by 1,000 lr) arriVe at 111.
"'6"_ of c:cmmocfty billing untts.

Acrounting 5cheoll1e:4-1
Sponsor: BreI Prenger
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lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR.2010-o110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Revenue Summary SChedule· Sewer

I "Une';;N.irnber ....

HaCommercial
.. f'SLPOA.LoiJ...ge
'!I .. ",\.}2. .. ".

Amount' . <'.Amount

. ,.HBCommerciat
Monarch.Cove 'Condo
e'g'

.Amount Amount

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Customer Chame Revenues;

2 Customer Number 1 1
3 BiI1sPerY~r 12 12
4 Customer Bills Per year 12 12

5 Current Customer Charge $7.97 $432.20

6 Annualized Customer Charge Revenues $96 $5,186

7 Commodity Charge Revenues:

8 Total Gallons Sold Q 0

9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge Q 0

10 Commodity Gallons 0 0

11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block 0 0

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit 1000 1000

13 Block 1, Commodity Billing Units 0.00 0.00

14 Block 1, existing Commodity Charge $3.57 53.57

15 Block 1, Annualized. Commodity Charge Rev. $0 $0

'16 TotalA!!.!tl,!!l~~Sewer ~RevenUeS' , . ~.-.----- - .._.~.-
S96:~-~~~ $5.186'"' ...........,___..~_.~·_·__~n .._ .........~.

Ccmmodlty Billing UniU are based on the number or commodity gallon!r applicabie to each
t>kx.k. _ trt lha _ usage fUlllal\ooa (".ll. fer tal\1l "'''' 01 S2.50 per , ,0ClIl gaIloos
of usage. ltle COI11modity gallons for !hal ratlt would be divided by 1,000 Ie amv.. a11he
number or commcdily billing units.

Accounting Schedule:4-1
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR.201G-Q110
Test Year Ending 12·31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Revenue Summary Schedule - Sewer

I ',:Une
·Number- .

.'

c. • n

-.
,"

.

,HB Commercial
DucktWadTOWllhomes

", B. . §'- ".
Amount Amount

HB Commercial

"HRs'
"' "T
"AmOlIiir

1 1
12 12
12 12

$33.10 $603,35

$397 $7,240

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

1000 1000

0.00 0.00

$3.57 $3.57

$0 $0

.
$397~.~~" $7,240"..,~

.'~ ..

Commodity Charge Revenuesj

Total Gallons Sold

AnnualIZed Customer Charge Revenues

Current Customer Charge

Customef Number
Bills Per Year
Customer BUls Per year

Customer Charge Revenues:

a

7

6

2
3
4

9 Less: Base Gallons InclUded In Customer Charge

5

Commodity BUJing Units are baSed on the number 01 commodity gallOns applicable to each
block. divided l>y thelarfl'l usage I1l18 gallons (e.g. tor tarifl nIla of $;l.se per 1,000 gallon.
of usage, the cammodty galloos 10, that rate would be dividadl>y 1,000 to orrive at ttle
number of cammodity biI1ing ..-.

14 Block 1, existing CommOdity Charge

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit

13 Block 1, Commodity Billing Units

10 CommoditY Gallons

11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev.

..~~·_·_·TotalAnnujl~~'R~U!L.- ".' "-=--'-,"-.. _~ -=::==:=""""""--:::::=

I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Accounting Schedure:4-1
Sponsor. Bret Prenger
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking NumberSR-2010-o110
Test Year Ernilng 12-31·2006 updatW througI19-30-2009 True up erniing 3-31-2010

Revenue Summary SChedule· sewer

I
HBCommenilill
~geWwTF<

"yo" .' ,~".

Amount' ",' Amount

" HB Commercial
'.:V1ntageLanding· .. •
'X " ..y

'Amoutit., •Amount

I
I
I

2
3
4

5

6

7

8

customer Charge Revenues:

Customer Number
BllIs Per Year
Customer Bills Per year

Current Customer Charge

Annualized Customer Charge Revenues

Commodity Charge Revenues:

Total Gallons Sold

1
12
'12

$2262.70

o

$27,152

1
12
12

$180.92

$2,171

o

10 C4mmodity Gallons

13 Block 1, Commodity BIlJlng Units

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallonll per Unit

I
I

9

11

Less: Base Gallons InclUded In Customer Charge

Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block

o

o

o

1000

0.-00

o

o

o

1000

0.00

Commodity Bllfmu Units ..... based on !he r'lJmI>er at commodity Qallons Bpllli<:el:lle to each
b","", divided by Itle larirr usage 1'IlI811a11ons (e.g. for laritr RIle or $:2.50 per 1,000 gallons
01 usage, the commocity gaJIons for that ra1II 'NOUId De dMded by 1,00010 arrive at tt>e
mn>ber ofCOfTlmodily biUing units.

$0

$3.57

$0

$3.5714 Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev.

r'~··1~-=-6"",":~';c-::T:-::OfaI;::"7 An.-:-"':'n"'·ua~It:ted~_':<,'A.sewe=·"'"""'·r-::'Raf8:-C:';::'-;'Re\I;:-'''''''enues--"~",'='''''1'',--,""7'~,.,"",,",~....,..,......,, __,.,..,",""-; -~,-. ~-"""'-$-=:2=7:-:,1C=52".a L=-"",.__, --,.--,...•.,-,-.~~$2=-;'f-;:7=-=i,{
.- ~ .-.~',-t-~ ~ -..;.._ ... ' ~,......;..._....-""'-==-==/a;-~,_".;,......-:...;.. _-

I

I
I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Accounting Sdledule:4-1
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking NumberSR·2010~110

Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30·2009 True up ending 3-31·2010
Revenue Summary Schedule - Sewer

I "Una'
Nurilbet. . ...

"

HB Commercial
~ Big Bear,"c..

->2 ',' ,,~, -," .....
'Am'ount '...'... 'AiriotJnt

.; JfBCDmmerical,
' 'TTeethp VI/lag.'· .'
J! . .,.&. ,

AIlKiunt • Amount ,

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Customer Chame Revenues:

2 Customer Number 1 1
3 Bills Per Year 12 12
4 Customer Bills Per year 12 12

5 Current Customer Charge $71.30 $240.70

6 Annualized Customer Charge Revenues $856 $2,888

7 Commodity ChameRevenues:

8 Total Gallons Sold 0 0

9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge 0 0

10 Commodity Gallons 0 0

11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block 0 0

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit 1000 1000

13 Block 1, Commodity Billing Units 0.00 0.00

14 Block 1, EXIsting CommOlfrty Charge $3.57 $3.57

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. Sf) $0

::16 . ~I~lAn.JIparWKl~~~~_·"::,,,:,:,,~_',_.,--......~.'-'2-. ::. $856
._~-.--

$2,888
---~-~

CommoditY Billing Units are based on the number 01 commodity gallons appl'l~ lD lIaCh
-. _ bylh&_ US8gjI ma galIcn$ (".Il. fDllalillrllUl cl $2.50 per tOOO;a\l<>r1$
of usage, !lie COlIIltIOllity 1lQIla!'l$!of lhat _ would be _ by 1,000 to SlI\va allhot

mmller of eanmodly billing urilS.

Accounting ScI1edule:4-1
Sponsor: BreI Prenger
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I
Lake Region Water and Sewer Company

HOnleshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010~110

Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31·2010
Revenue Summary SChedule - Sewer

I
I
I "iUne··

Number,

, " .. '

.. 'A '
-. "Descrlotion····<

HB Commetelal .
cccMairi>"

·.D ... ·E
• Am;unt i~ni .

HB.Comme17;jal "
,,,PWSD~·+. •...

'f,.\'<?§ .'
.,AmoUnt: fA-mount

I
I

2
3
4

5

6

Customer Charge Revenues:

Customer Number
Bills PerYear
Customer Bills Per year

Current Customer Charge

Annualized Customer Charge Revenues

1
12
12

$6.72

$81

1
12
12

$33.63

I
7

8

Commodity Charge Revenuu:

Total Gallons Sold o o

so

o

o

o

0.00

$3.57

1000

so

o

o

o

0.00

S3.51

1000

Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block

Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge9

Commodily Billing Units "'" baSed on the number of commodity galloos applicable lD each
block. divided by the tariff USllge ra\Il gallll11$ (e.g. for laoft me of $2.50 per t,ooo gallons
of usage, IhI> c:ommc>dily galla... lot that ""'"~d t>e divided by 1,000 Ie oni... at "'.
number of commacllY billing units.

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit

13 Block 1, Commodity Billing Units

14 Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge

11

10 Commodity Gallons

15 Block 1, Annualil:ed Commodity Charge Rev.

",,-16':::"'I~r:~~SewJ;~~ ~Ms""'" '. ,.'~"";,.~.• ' __-'::'-,~~_,,,,,,,,,,",==":!'$8~1' .~,.,;;"~....,.'--_......=-......=.•='$404!~:='

I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Accounting Sc:Iledule:4-1
SpooSOf: Bret Prenger
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I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-G110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated tI1rough 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Revenue Summary Schedule - Sewer

." '.,'. HB Commercial ..... Total . ,..
"

"0 ,~ -~

WatersE~: line .. .; "',6 .
1:1 ·1 <J.

,
,·K~0 . "'

'Number ' ;'beSCriDtlon . Amount Amount
. ,'~"

Amount , Ainount

1 Customer Chame Revenues:

2 Customer Number 1 147
3 Bills Per Year 12
4 Customer Bills Per year 12 1,764

5 Current Customer Charge $425.92

6 Annualized Customer Charge Revenues $5,111 $107,676

7 Commodity Chame Revenu!!!!:

8 Total Gallons Sold 0 14,502.073

9 Less: Base Gallons InclUded In Customer Charge 0 6,000

10 Commodity Gallonll 0 14,496,073

11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block 0

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallonll per Unit 1000

13 Block 1, Commodity BIlling Units 0.00

14 Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge $3,57

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $0 $51,751

_~16 ..· ·.·T~Mn!!!tl!'ized~rRate~!t~.~~~-=-':.~.=.._
.--.--

$5,111 'c" $159,427,
,..-~~-

Commodity BiUing Units are based on the number aI commodity gallons applicable to each
bIocJ<,lliIri<Ied 'Dy 1he ta~1f _ge ratIl gallons (e,g. lor laJ111 riIlll of $2.50 per 1,000 gallons
of_;e. the commo<lty gallons lor that ratIl-.dd be dlvid&d 'Dy 1,000 1ll arrive at the
nLmber of CllITIma<ity billing units.

Accounting SchedUIe:4-1
Sponsor. Bret Prenger
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-o110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder· Sewer

I
I
I
I
I

'·1
I
I
I

I I
I
,I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

4

Description .

Total Miscellaneous Revenues $167,731

Accounting Schedule:4~2

Sponsor: Bret Prenger
Page: 1 of 1
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I
Lake Region Water and Sewer Company

I Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010~110

Tm Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Rate Design Schedule· Sewer

I
I

,pen:e!1lBge',;'
. Rate

Rev·1 ANNUALIZED REVENUES

I
Rev-2 Annualized Rate Revenues (1) $159,427
Rev-3 Miscellaneous Revenues (1) $167731
Rev.... TOTALANNUA~DREVENUES $327158

I
1 OPERAnONS EXPENSES (2)
2 Purchased Wastewater Maintenance 710.000 $3,250 SO $3,250 0.00%
3 Power for Treatment Plants -HB Onty 715.000 518,535 SO $18,535 0.00%
4 Power for Treatment Plants-other-2 715.100 $0 SO $0 0.00%
5 Sludge Removal 711.100 $10,930 $0 $10,930 0.00%

I 6 Chemicals 718.100 54,615 SO 54,615 0.00%
7 Wastewater Testing Other 719.000 54,761 SO 54,761 0.00%
8 Effluent Testing Expenses-HB 719.100 SO $0 SO 0.00%
9 HB Sewer Operating Expenses 721.100 $2561 $0 $2561 0.00·"
10 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $44,652 SO $44,652

I 11 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
12 Supplies and Materials (Other) 720.000 $2,167 $0 $2,167 0.00%
13 HB Sewer Supplies 720.100 $1,454 SO $1,454 0.00%

I
14 S8 Sewer Supplies 720.200 $983 $0 $983 0.00%
15 Lagoon Supplies 720.400 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
16 Sewer Operating Expenses HB 720.500 $1,137 $0 $1,137 0.00%
17 Tools and ShOP Supplies (Sewer) 722.000 $688 $0 $S88 0.00%
18 Maintenance of Treatment Equip 745.100 $1,682 $0 $1,682 0.00%

I
19 H8 Mlscellanous Operating Expense 745.900 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
20 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $8,111 $0 $8,111

21 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
22 Contracted Accounting Fees 732.000 $5,211 SO $5,211 0.00%

I 23 Contracted Legai Fees 733.000 $2,250 $0 52,250 0.00"4
24 PWSD#4 Contracted Labor 737.000 $97,056 $0 $97,056 0.00%
25 Rent 742.000 $8,582 $0 $8,582 0.00%
26 Rent (Lake Region) 742.100 $3853 $0 53853 0.00%

I
27 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $116,952 $0 $116,952

28 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
29 Propeltylnsurance 755.000 $2,809 $0 $2,B09 0.00%
30 Auto Insurance (Sewer) 756.000 $3,401 $0 $3,401 0.00%

I
31 General Liability (Sewer) 757.000 $1,343 $0 $1,343 0.00%
32 Other Insurance (sewer) 759.000 SO SO $0 0.00%
33 Office Supplies 921.000 $974 $0 $974 0.00%
34 BlUIng Expenses 921.500 $313 $0 $313 0.00%
35 Management Fees 922.000 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

I 36 Executive Management Overslte 922.100 $13,303 $0 $13,303 0.00%
37 Outside services 923.000 $452 $0 5452 0.00%
38 Telephone 925.000 $595 $0 5595 0.00%
39 Travel & entertainment 927.000 $74 $0 574 0.00%
40 Transportation Expense 933.000 $12,673 $0 $12,673 0.00%

I 41 Customer Refunds 940.000 5414 $0 5414 0.00%
42 Bad Debt Expense 950.000 $329 $0 $329 0.00%
43 Mlsceltanous Expense 975.000 $632 $0 $632 0.00%
44 Rate Case Expense 980.000 $2500 0 $2500 0.00%

I
45 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $39,812 $0 $39,812

46 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
47 PSC Assessment 767.000 $35,403 $0 $35,403 0.00%
48 license and Permits (Other-2) m.ooo $0 $0 $0 0.00%

I 49 HB Wcenses and Permits n9.100 $9,292 $0 $9,292 0.00%
50 Amortization of CtAC (Sewer) 406.300 -$1,688 $0 -$1,688 0.00%
51 Depreciation $113381 $0 5113381 0.00%
52 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $156,388 $0 $156,388

I Accounting Sct1edule: 5
Sponsor: Jim Russo

Page: 1 of2
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Hor6eshoe Bend sewer

Tracking Number SR·2010~110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Rate Design Schedule· Sewer

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

.. .-:-Q

,une'
Nurnb'er',

53 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
54 Real Estate Taxes 967.000 $695
55 Property Taxes 967.300 $78
56 Other Taxes 967.200 $0
57 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $n3

58 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $366686

59 Interest Expense, (3) $54,786

60 Return on equity (3) $18,188

61 Income Taxes (3) $4,529

62 TOTAL INTEREST RETURN & TAXES $77,503

63 TOTAL COST OF SERVICE $444,191

64 Less: Miscellaneous Revenues $167731

65 COST TO RECOVER IN RATES $276460

66 INCREMENTAL INCREASE IN RATE REVENUES $117,033

67 PERCENTAGE OF IMCREASE 35.n%

68 REQUESTED INCREASE IN REVENUES $0

(1) from Revenue SChedule
(2) From Expense SChedule
(3) From PreTax Rate of Return SChedule, Rate Base & Return Schedule

$0 5695
$0 $18
$0 0
$0 $n3

$0 $366688

$0 $54,786

$0 $18,188

$0 $4,529

$0 $n,503

$0 $444,191

$0 $167731

$0 $276460

'.. '.., .,..-

...~~ge
Rate

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

I
I

AccountlngSChedule:5
Sponsor. Jim Russo

Page: 2 of2
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking NumberSR·201000110
Test Year Ending 12·31·2008 updated through 9-30·2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Rate of Return Including Income Tax. sewer

I State Income Tax Rate StaMory I Effective

2 Federal Income Tax Rate Statutory I Effective

I
I
I
I

3 Composite Effective Income Tax Rate

4 Equity Tax Factor

5 Recommended Weighted Rate of Return on Equity ­

Common and Preferred

6 Weighted Rate of Return on Equity Including Income Tax

7 Recommended Weighted Rate of Return on Debt •
Long·Term and Short·Term

8 Total Weighted Rate of Return Including Income Tax

"','A" B ,formulas, A
6.25% (2) 5.81% (1 - (82 x .5)) xA1

15.00% (1)& (2) 14.13% (1 • B1) x A2

19.94% 81 + 82

1.2490 1/ (1-B3)

1.39% From Capital Structure SChedule------
1.74% B4 x 85

____4,::•..:.;19:.;%:.;:. From Capital Structure Schedule

======5....9...3,:;,% 86+B7

To Rate Sase Schedule

Tax Rate TableI
(1) If Sub-Chapter S Corporation, Enter Y: N

Equity Income Required

& Preliminary Federal Tax

$21,398

Net Income Range

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Start

$0
$50,001

$75,001

S100,001

S335,001

End
$50,000
$75,000

$100,000

$335,000

S9,999,999,999

Tax Rate

15.00%
25.00%

34.00%

39.00%

34.00%

Amount In Range

$21,398

SO
SO
SO
$0

$21,398
Consolidated Tax Rate:

Averaae Tax Rate:

Tax on Range.

53,210

SO
$0

$0
SO

$3,210

0.15

Accounting Schedule:6
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 1 of 1
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR·201 0-011 0
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3·31-2010

Rate Base Required Return on Investment Schedule - Sewer

I
'.....~,
Dollar

.. "Amount'

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Plant In Service

Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

Net Plant In Service

Other Rate Base Items:

Materials and Supplies

Contribution of Aid of Construction

CIAC Depreciation Reserve

Deferred Taxes

Total Rate Base

Total Weighted Rate of Return
Including Income Tax

ReqUired Retum & Income Tax

$2,190,789 From Plant Schedule

$159,882 From Depreciation Reserve Schedule

$1,430,908

so

$429

-$104,&30

$13,862

-$33,036

$1,307,533

____..:5:.:..9;;,;3:;,;"10:.;;.0 From PreTax Return & Taxes Schedule

$77,503

Accounting Schedule:7
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 1 of 1
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La\(e Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking NumberSR-2010-o110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Capital Structure Schedule - Se_r

16.36% 8.50% 1.391%

0.00"" 0.00% 0.000%

0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

83.64% 5.01% 4.190%

0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

-~---~'-~'--"-----=::-"--~~',:..c.-;{"...:.==:==:..:.:.;====--__....."""'*==...oo.c~--__===·=..,.;;OO;;.;;;;OO;,;%=.- ,5.581%. ." ~ I

Common Stock $514,405

2 Other Security-Non Tax SO
Deductible

3 Preferred Stock $0

4 Long Term Debt $2,629,091

5 Short Term Debt $0

6 other Security-Tax $0
Deductible

rt",-;/.·.'TOfALcAPfrAUZf'.1100-~ .. $3,1.43,496

I
I

I

·1

I

I
To PreTax Return Rate Schedule

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Accounting Scl'ledule:B
Sponsor: Shana Atkinson
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR·2010-C110
Tellt Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31.2010

Plant In Service· Sewer

I
I~~~~~~~~~~~"C'G'--'--'

Adj~btd.
"juriSdictiollal

34.42%
100.00%
100.00%

$0

34.42%
100.00%

SO

...._._._-~-~---="~-=-
:$51,510 _, ~-,-,-=·=;$;o;2=,1=9=O.,7=8=9'

I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I

1
2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

301.000
302.000
303.000

350.000
351.000

352.200
352.100
353.000
353.100
354.000
355.000

363.000
363.100

372.000
373.000
375.000

391.000
391.100
392.000
392.100
392.200
394.000
395.000
396.000

INTANGIBLE PLANT
Organ~ation

Franchises
Miscellaneous Intangible Plant
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT

SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
Land & Land Rights
Structures & Improvements
TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

COLLECTION PLANT
Collection Sewers - Gravity HB
Collection Sewers·Force HB
Services to Customers
Services to Customer (HB)
Flow Measuring Devices
Flow Measuring Devices Installation
TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT

PUMPING PLANT
Electric Pumping Other
Pumping Equipment (Elec.,Diesel, other)
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT

TREATMEPolT & DISPOSAL PLANT
Treatmentand Disposal Equip HB
Plant Sewers HB
Other Treatment & Disposal Plant Equip.
TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT

GENERAL PLANT
Office Fumiture and Equipment
Computer Equipment
Transportation Equipment
Transportation Equipment (Pump Truck)
Transportation Equipment (Sierra Truck)
Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment
Laboratory Equipment
Power Operated Equipment (Company Owned)

TOTAL GENERAL PLANT

$22,970
. $0

$0
$22,970

$5,985
$4,650

$10,635

$162,667
$51,957

$194,980
$194,980
$11,297

$689
$616,570

$0
$435,527
$435,527

$838,416
$316,647

$411
$1,155,474

$11,485
$9,989

$10,579
$33,445
$19,703

$6,626
$1,284

$11,523

$104,634

P-12
P-13
P·14

P-19
P-20

P-23

$203,921
-$194,980

-$5,779

$3,162

$2,905
$38,683
$41,588

$6,760

$6,760

$0

100.00·"
100.00%

34.42%
41.71%

100.00%
100.00%

34.42%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

34.42%

20.90%
20.90%
34.42%
34.42%
20.90%
20.90%
34.42%
34.42%

57,906
$0
$0

$7,906

$2,060
$4,650
$6,710

$162,667
$255,878

$0
$78,916
$11,297

$689
$509,447

$1,000
$474,210
$475,210

$845,176
$318,647

$141
$1,161,964

$2,400
$2,OBB
$3,641

511,512
$4,118
$1,385

$442
$3,966

529,552

I
I
I
I

To Rate Base & Depreciation SChedules

Accounting Schedule:9
Sponsor; Karen Herrington
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Accounting Schedule:10
Sponsor. Karen Herrington

Page: 1 of 1

$6,160

$2,905

..$5,779

$38,683

$203,921

-$194,980

AC~uflt'AdJustrrie~,
NUtnber''''An'lount 'PlantlnSjrvi~Ad'ustn1entDesCri' "on

Include pumping equipment costs of new
Duckhead lift station (Herrington)

Include Irrigation Pump added during update
period of Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Rebuilt Pump during Update Period, Sept 30,
2009 (Herrington)

Removed Plant (Cornett Cove (HB from 2003.
Water District has authority for this property

Removed balance per company email.
Reallocated to two different accounts.
tHerrinQton)

Include costs of new Duckhead lift station
CHerrington)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-o110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Schedule of Adjustments for Plant in Service - Sewer

t '·A
P,laod ,.

II" > ~.; •• ,.'; ~ " ~-':;y:',

;'A~justment

, ,~Number>

',I,
,I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
,I
I
I
I





$70

$280

$520

$779

$105

-$520

$4,874

$1,627

$2,440

Accounting Schedule:12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 1 of4

:§~"-

" .-Totat
cAccount '-. ':A~ustmel\t ,,'Adju,$U1lel)t.,
,Number ,- ..Amount~,>.:~Amodnt"

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period.
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

,-Act;~mUlated,tlepr~iil;tionRe$erve
, .'Ad"ustrrients'Descri tion

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Made adjustment to correct depreciation
related to Cornett Cove (HB)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period.
March, 31,2010 (Herrington) .

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update
period. Sept. 30, 2009.(Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update
period. Sepl30, 2009 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period.
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period.
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-o110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31~2010

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Deprecreciation Reserve - Sewer

-:' .. A
;' '<Reserve
.' ,Ad,justmerit
, , "Number.

I
.1
I
I
I
I
I
'I
I·
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
II
I



..5'
;·Total

Adjustment
,':.Amount

$11

$17

$186

$21,776

$32,665

·C..

$19,016

372.~OO~~...:...-,--.-..;,,;···....· """,,,-,~·....:·.mU2;

$28.416

~CC()unt ",Adjustment
Number ':Amount

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period.
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update
period. Sept. 30,2009 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update
period. Sept. 30,2009 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period.
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

';Accum~lated_OepreCiationReSe~e
Adustments.Oe:ScritlOn .'.

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update $10,687
period. Sept 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflectthe True Up period. $7,125
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

Accounting Schedule:12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 20f4

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period.
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

. Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period.
March, 31,2010 (Herrington)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-201 0-011 0
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Deprecreciation Reserve· Sewer

.. <A, .....
': 'ReSe.rv~:

.Adjustment
." NOmber'"

I,
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I,
I
I
I
,j

I
I
I,

I
j

I



">5; ;~'

"l9tal ',,<
,Adjustment

,Amount'
$15

$10

$287

$431

$688

$250

$2,174

$3,261

$1,031

°

Accounting Schedule:12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 3 of4

"Adjustmf,lnt
Amount

391.100 ,,,'_'_,~~=-- ". ',_-=-~62~

$375

" ~Account
Number

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period.
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update
period. Sept 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update
period. Sept. 30,2009 (Herrington)

A.djust Reserve to reflect the True Up period.
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period.
March, 31,2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

. -' .

Accumulated"OepreciationReserve
Ad'ustmenls;Oescd lion d '

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period.
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update
period. Sept 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period.
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010.Q110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31·2010

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Deprecreciation Reserve - Sewer

, ~'A'

Reserve, ,
, 'Adjustm~nt

'Nuinber,

I.
I

II
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
t
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

I'I



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-Q110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Oeprecreciation Reserve· Sewer

'E ,"
T~tal

"AcJjlJstment
. Amount

$48

$248

$166

$1,921

$1,281

o

Adjustment
Amount'

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

~ .... ,. i..

Accu~ulatedDeprecicUioit~~erve··, Accoun.t~.
- .Ad·ustmentsDescn tion ' : ·Number

'. .§.

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period.
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period.
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Transportation EgYlp-ment (Sierta:Truck)~_._~. 392.200 .

A
.Reserve·
AdjQ~tment
. Number

l.:.:...:..R~2•.

I·
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Accounting Schedule:12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 4 of4

$386

$32

$579

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period.
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period.
March, 31,2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I



£
Adjusted.

JurisdictionalPlant AccountDeScri tion

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010.()110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31·2010

Depreciation Expense - Sewer

'A,
'Account
,NumberI Line

Number

I
I
I
r--"-----.,---~-,.-~.",.._~--__=~----------_=_--_...,.-__=~-_--""="-___,

$140

$120
$104
$473

$1,497
$535
$69
$22

$266

$0
$0
$0

$3,086

$0

$0
$140

$3,253
$5,118

$0
$1,578

$373
523·

$52,289.

$38,033
$14,249

$7

$10,345

$47,521

$100
$47,421

0.00%
3.00%

4.50%
4.50%
5.00%

2.00%
2.00%
0.00%
2.00%
3.30%
3.30%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

5.00%
5.00%

13.00%
13.00%
13.00%
5.00%
5.00%
6.70%

10.00%
10.00%

Accounting Schedule:13
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 1 of 1

$7,906
$0
$0

$845,176
$316,647

$141

$2,400
$2,088
$3,641

$11,512
$4,118
$1,385

$442
$3,966

$7,906

$29,552

$475,210

$6,710

$2,060
$4,650

$509,447

$1,000
$474,210

$162,667
$255,878

$0
$78,916
$11,297

$689

$2.190.789.

$1,161,964

GENERAL PLANT
Office Fumiture and Equipment
Computer Equipment
Transportation Equipment
Transportation Equipment (Pump Truck)
Transportation Equipment (Sierra Truck)
Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment
Laboratory Equipment
Power Operated Equipment (Company Owned)

TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT
Treatment and Disposal Equip HB
Plant Sewers HB
Other Treatment & Disposal Plant Equip.
TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL PLANl

PUMPING PLANT
Electric Pumping Other
Pumping Equipment (Elec.,Diesel, other)
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT

TOTAL GENERAL PLANT

COLLECTION PLANT
Collection Sewers - Gravity HB
Collection Sewers-Force HB
Services to Customers
Services to Customer (HB)
Flow Measuring Devices
Flow Measuring Devices Installation
TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT

SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
Land & Land Rights
Structures & Improvements
TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

INTANGIBLE PLANT
Organization
Franchises
Miscellaneous Intangible Plant
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT

391.000
391.100
392.000
392.100
392.200
394.000
395.000
396.000

372.000
373.000
375.000

363.000
363.100

352.200
352.100
353.000
353.100
354.000
355.000

350.000
351.000

301.000
302.000
303.000

6
7
8
9

24
2"••
2li

22
2~,

35

36

2'7
28
29
30
3,1
3;2
~13

:l4

1
2
3
4
5

18'
19),
20'
21

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

I
I
I
I
I
,I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

I,
I
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I
I
I
II
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I
I
I
I
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I
I
I
I
I
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Exhibit No.:
Issue: Accounting Schedules

Witness: MO PSC Auditors
Sponsoring Party: MO PSC Staff

Case No: SR-2010-0110 Shawnee Bend Sewer
Date Prepared: 5/18/2010

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

UTILITY SERVICES DIVISION

Post True-Up Report Scenario One

STAFF ACCOUNTING SCHEDULES,

LAKE REGION WATER AND SEWER COMPANY

CASE NO. SR-201 0-0110 Shawnee Bend Sewer

Jefferson City, Missouri

May 2010

SCENARIO 1· SHAWNEE BEND SEWER
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010~110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-.31-2010

Expense Schedule - Sewer

I
A'" S "':":'

,7 :E
, . - :'Aci~~unt

JuriMictioiial"I 't.lne ~NU1iIb';~ , Ad'JUstment' - 'AdjuSted
, Numl:Mlt', :,_ ' ri&I "Number AIIoIiatIOri ' ·~.'JuriSdictional

1
2 710.000 $4,710 $-2 $367 35.98% $1,827

I
3 711.200 $625 5-3 $2,125 100.00% $2,750
4 715.000 $0 54 So 100.00% $0
5 715.100 $29,652 5·5 -$11,778 100.00% $17,874
6 716.200 $0 50S $1,661 100.00% $1,661

I
7 718.200 $8,262 5-7 -$5,748 100.00% $2,514
8 719.000 $0 100.00% $0
9 719.100 $5,278 5-9 -$1,881 100.00% $3,397
10 721.200 $0 5-10 $1,344 100.00% $1,344
11 $48,527 -$13,910 $31,367

I 12 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
13 720.000 Supplies and Materials (Other) $2,184 5-13 $1,202 35.98% $1,218
14 720.100 HB Sewer Supplies $7,739 5-14 .$5,468 35.98% $817
15 720.200 SB Sewer Supplies $1,906 5-15 -$371 35.98% $552

I 16 720.400 Lagoon Supplies $32 5-16 .$32 35.98% $0
17 720.500 Sewer Operating Expenses $1,716 5-17 $0 35.98% $639
18 722.000 Tools and Shop Supplies (Sewer) $285 5-18 $790 35.98% $387
19 745.100 Maintenance of Treatment Equip $2,628 5-19 $0 35.98% $946

I
20 745.950 SB Miscellanous Operating Expenses $275 5-20 $77 100.00% $352
21 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $16,825 .$3,802 $4,911

22 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
23 732.000 Contracted Accounting Fees $10,930 S-23 $0 26.79% $2,928

1 24 733.000 Contracted Legal Fees $3,386 5-24 $129 51.21% $1,800
25 737.000 PWSD#4 Contracted Labor (Sewer) $194,850 $·25 58,707 26.79% $54,533
26 742.000 Rent $18,000 26.79% $4,822
27 742.100 Rent (Lake Office) $0 5-27 $8,082 26.79% $2,185

I
28 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $227,166 $16,918 $66,248

29 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
30 755.000 Property Insurance $3,272 S-30 $0 14.14% $463
31 756.000 Auto Insurance (Sewer) 55,314 S-.31 $0 35.98% $1,912

'I 32 757.000 General Liability (Sewer) $2,098 5-32 $0 35.98% $755
33 759.000 Other Insurance (Sewer) $1,953 5-.33 -$1,953 35.98% $0
34 921.000 Office Supplies $11.218 5-34 -$1,328 43.84% $4,336
35 921.500 Billing Expenses $2,962 5-35 $0 43.84% $1,299

I
36 922.000 Management Fees $240,000 $-36 -$240,000 26.79% $0
37 922.100 ExecutiVe Management Oversight SO S-37 $27,898 28.79% $7,474
38 923.000 Outside Services $947 S-38 $0 26.79% $254
39 925.000 Telephone 51,247 5-39 $0 26.79% $334
40 927.000 Travel & Entertainment $155 5-40 SO 26.79% $42

I 41 933.000 Transportation Expense $26,580 S-41 $0 26.79% $7,121
42 940.000 Customer Refunds $868 5-42 $0 26.79% $233
43 950.000 Bad Debt Expense $691 543 50 26.79% $185
44 975.000 Miscellanous Expense $969 S-44 5357 26.79% $355

I
45 980.000 Rate Case Expense $0 5-45 $2,500 100.00",4 $2,500
46 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $298,274 -$212,526 $27,263

47 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
48 767.000 PSC Assessment $13,206 S48 $6,690 100.00% $19,896

I 49 719.000 License and Permits (Other) $75 S-49 .$75 35.98% $0
50 779.100 SB Licenses and Permits $3,000 5-50 $147 100.00% $3,147
51 406.300 Amortization of CIAC (Sewer) $0 S-51 -$3,340 100.00% -$3,340
52 Depreciation $0 S-52 $110,905 100.00% $110,905

I
53 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $16,281 $114,327 $130,608

54 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
55 967.000 Real Property Taxes $3,324 39.82% $1,324

I Accounting Schedule:1

I"

Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 1 of2

I I



I

~. '.,Q Ii £: g
.' Compa!IYl

JUrisdiCtionalTeslYear Adjwrtment :Adjusted '
. '.C "Amount: Number Allocation~ JurisdietJonal

$372 39.82% $148
$46 S-57 -$46 26.79% $0

$3,742 -$46 $1,472

~ ,~,---~.,,-_.-.....--~-

~,- '~"'-*'~~'~ ~~~ "

.'L $610,815 ". . 499,039 $261,869
~~ ......~---

56 967.300
57 967.200 Other Taxes

I
58 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

. :.. ·-:5i·.....,,-:-:-,----:-:--tOTAL~~_EXPENsES·_-....._-~_'_-_'_-_-_·_· -'-'''"===========

I
Lake Region Water and Sewer Company

Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010~110

Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Sch~dule• Sewer

I ,..,.....-."...."..~--..::'A":""""...,....".,.-,...,..".,.-----,,...,....---:..§='"""""--------,-=----:::--,...,..---,,:=--...,..----,...,......,=----:----=--------,=""".......,.,..,
~Ac.;u;¢

I une '~N~mlJ.er:.
N~r ',0 '0'

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I Acrountlng Schedule:1

Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 2of2
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$0

$367

$2,125

$1,661

-$5,748

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 1 of6

C
'JAc~u~t"

Number

Made adjustment based most current September 30,
2009. Chemicals were booked incorrectly during
the test year. (Herrington-Prenger)

Made adjustment to reflect accounting changes
made by the Company (Herrington)

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept 30,2009.
Company made adjustment to Test Year that
appeared abnormal when compared to historical
data.(Herrington-Prenger} .

Remove initial adjust of $616 per general manager
email indicating this was a district charge.

Made adjustment based on Sept 30, 2009.
Company had to make changes on how sludge was
removed. (Hemngtan-Prenger)

Made and adjustment based on a two year average
(2006-2007) (Herrington-Prenger)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-201 0-011 0
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3--31-2010

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

L..,[-_"_."··~~..s;!t_."'-"-"';'··';:':WWTP~~.~----.~ .-......._....._......i, ............._"-.__~.'"""•• _......"'--_.~. J:1S:i9.f :-----.~ .. ~11J1I

-$11,778

.A '
:eJcpe~e~dj"

Nwriber'.

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
J
I



$0

$790

-$371

-$32

$1,202

$1,344

-$5.468

-$1,881

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 20f6

c

'·0 .E. ".-
A~jurtn1ellt,'· ".,lo.tal ; _
. ,Amount ' - .Ad"ustmenf

Removed Test Year, no activity in account
(Herrington-Prenger)

Adjust to reflect update period. Sept 30.2009
(Hemngton·Prenger)

£
.ACcoUht

. -Number

Test Year used by Staff, no adjustment

Made adjustment to reflect Sept 30, 2009.
Company allocates account between SB and HB
Sewer (Herrington-Prenger)

Made adjustment to reflect Sept 30. 2009.
Company allocates account between SB and HB
Sewer (Herrington-Prenger)

Made adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009.
(Prenger)

Made adjustment based on most current data,
Update period Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington-Prenger)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12·31-2008 updated through 9·30·2009 True·up ending 3-31~2010

Expense Adjustment Schedule· Sewer

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I,
I



$0

$77

$0

$129

$8,082

$8,707

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 30f6

~~:---~.~',---,..,~~

$0

~.Q .. Ai>;
,AdjiJsf;n;lent ... Total
..Amount .. Ad"ustritent

733;000

&.
.... !'ccount

Number-

" '756:000 .. ,

'on

•....~.

No adjustment, Test Year used. Company does not
anticipate increase during rate case. (Herrington)

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009
(Prenger)

Include annualized rentfor the Lake Office
(Prenger)

Made adjustment to reflect the update period Sept.
30,2009. Allocated between HB and 5B Sewer
(Herrington-Prenger)

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009
(Herrington-Prenger)

No adjustment necessary. Test Year used.
Company does not anticipate increased costs.
(Herrington-Prenger)

No adjustment, Test Year used. K&M appeared
abnormal based on historical data

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-Q110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

~1

""A",

,expenseAdJ'.
, .Number '. '

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I

,I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I



$0

$0

$0

-$1,953

.-$1,328

...•~.. -DE
,Aec61,Jq! .' .4Ad~enf'·f·:r~I· .'
.Number t ··'/':Amounf (,':.Ai:I-ilstment

No adjustment necessary. Test Year used.
(Herrington)

Based on fluctuations in historical data, Staff used
a 2 year average (2007-2008) (Henington-Prenger)

Removed Health Insurance that is considered
personal insurance (Herrington)

No adjustment, Test Year used. Company does not
anticipate increase during rate case. (Herrington)

No adjustment, Test Year used. Company does not
anticipate increase during rate case. (Herrington)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-Q110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

No adjustment necessary. Test Year used. $0
(Herrington-Prenger)

Accounting Schedu\e:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

. Page: 4 of6

-$240,000

Include costs for Executive oversight (Harris)

Remove Management Fees from Test Year. (Harris)

[. c '5-37 •. ' .'~eManag!"riei1t~pversig~ht"-"_";"'<~_.""".··~~-,-........~9::c2=~190-.· . ----'-'.e-...--..........'-"'-. t" '$~s98}

$27,898

I
I
I
I
I
I
I



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-o110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

. Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

I
I
I
I
I No Adjustment necessary. Test Year used. No

historical date to review. (Herrington)
$0

':E
',-- -'fotal
Ad·~tinent.

$0'

$0

$0

$150

$2,350

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 50f6

~__..c......;.._.~~_-=-~.gQ9~.~~ ~-=, -~ ,-,~~

$0

"';'.:r.~ ".<;;': ::,k" ';. ::::!. =~O.O!tCLt~::.~;... . . ( .

$0

_ ....' ---";'.k-'....~ .........''',''-',.''-".•..,......,;...---..;."-'--~...:!9~1~5.:=.OOO=-~~-=~~.. --;-'-~357~

$357

Include Rate Case expense through the True Up
period, March, 31 2010. 3-Year Amortization

Include expenses associated with current rate case­
SYear amortization (Herrington)

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009
(Herrington-Prenger)

Test Year-No adjustment

No adjustment necessary. Test Year used.
(Herrington)

No adjustment necessary. Test Year used.
(Herrin91on)

No adjustment necessary. Test Year used.
(Herrington)

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
II
I



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-D11 0
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30·2009 True-up ending 3·31-2010

Expense Adjustment Schedule· Sewer

':5
. TotaL.

..Ad·uS~ent

..$75

$6,690

Q
•Adjtistment .
.~ . Amount "

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009
(Herrington-Prenger)

~"A'

Ex~"~A~I
,';~Num6er<.

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

·$46

$147

-$3,340

$110,905

..~967~2oif.··

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 60f6

Made adjustment to remove test year. Review
during True-Up (Herrington.Prenger)

1. To Annualize Depreciation

Update CIAC Depreciation Expense for Scenario
(Herrington)

Made adjustment to reflect update period Sept. 30,
2009. Increase due to changes in permit
requirements (Herrington-Prenger)I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I



I
I

Lake Region Watar and S_rCompany
Sha_ Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-201 0-0110
TllSt Year Ending 12·31-2008 updated through 9-30·2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Revenue Schedule· SawBr

I
I

, -lIne,-'
Nlunber tlon '

: '!!
Company! ,

-,yllSt Year
Amount

.Q

-AdjUs1ment
'Number

Jurisdictional
'AUoc8tJon,

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Rev-1 ANNUALIZED REVENUES
Rev·2 Annualized Rata Revenues $0 Rev·2 $162,065 100.00% $162,065
Rev-3 Miscellaneous Revenues $O~ev-3 " $211,424, 10~:!0% , '" _ '$211,424

C::~~-'- ~"""-"'-',T.Qt~I7~Im=-ti~~ ,.:.·,,",,,:__,",,"-,'',-'---..~,-,-$O.~_, -_~P7.:,I.,~,9~_._" _'_--::::_~m:J~,

Accounting Schedule;3
Sponsor. Brel Prenger

Page; 1 of 1



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR~2010-o110
Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated through 9-30·2009 True-up ending 3·31·2010

Revenue Adjustment Schedule· Sewer

$0

$0

$162,065

o · . ..Ii'
AdjU$bn~nt , .fTD~I" '

Amount Ad·ustment

&
Account

"Number.. Ad"ustment Descri tion·.·'

2. Description

3. Description

1. To Annualize Rate Revenues

a;
Reven1JeAdj

'NumberI
I
I
I

I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I

1. To Annualize Miscellaneous Revenues

2. Description

$211,424

$0

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Accounting Schedule:4
Sponsor: Bret Prenger

Page: 1 of1
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR·201 0.011 0
Test Year Ending 12·31·2008 updated through 9.-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Revenue Summary Schedule - Sewer

I
~: .....

'Une ; : ..
NulDber",. ,,;.:.:

'. ····.tll·
Amount

.s:'"
Amount

603 12
12 12

7,236 144

$21.96 $21.96

$158,903 $3,162

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

1000 1000

0.00 0.00

$3.66 $3.66

$0 $0

~- $158,903 <-0_"-_~ ,"" '. ~" '$3,162

Annualized Customer Charge Revenues

Total Gallons Sold

Commodity Charge Revenues:

Current Customer Charge

Customer Charge Revenues:

Customer Number
Bills Per Year
Customer Blils Per year

6

8

7

9 less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge

Commodity Billing Units ..... based <In tho number of commodity gallons applicable 10 eaoII
bloCk, clividad by tile tlntr usage rate gallons (e.g. IDr Iar11l rate of $2.50 per 1.000 gallons
ar usage, 1I1e commodily ganons for tnet I1II1e wauld be dovidad by 1,000 to lniva alllle
number aI commodily biKing units.

5

2
3
4

14 Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit

11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block

13 Block 1, Commodity BIlling Units

10 Commodity Gallons

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev.

_16'. ·TO!!!.!WJ~~Sewe.fRa!!~ues;;;,;'",·',-,.~~_•._"_-'"~~~~"'-'"~"""~_

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I

I
I
I
I

Accounting Sdledule:4-1
Sponsor. Sret Prenger

Page 1 of2
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR·2010-4110
Test Year EMlng 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3·31.2010

Revenue Summary Schedule· Sewer

I :Une ..
Number'

.
A

:'oescrlouOn ...
F

, £ '. A~unt

Total ";
,

G
"m6uirt

1 Customer Charge Revenues:

I
I

2
3
4

5

6

Customer Number
Bills Per Year
Customer BlIIs Per year

Curntnt Customer Charge

Annualized Customer Charge Revenues

615

7,380

$162,065

I
7

a

Commodity Charge Revenues;

Tatal Gallons Sold

10 CommOdity Gallons

13 Block 1, Commodity Billing Units

11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit

o

oLess: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge9

I
I

$0

Commodity Ililling Unils are baed on It1e number or commodity ""liens applicable to uc:h

bleck, divided by lhe tari1J usage rate gaJlcns (e.~, for tantl ralfl Of $2.50 per 1,000 gallons
of usage, lt1e.commodity gallons fortnat """~d CO dMded by 1.000 II> amY." the
number or ccmmodily billing units.

14 Block 1, EXisting Commodity Charge

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev,

~,-...1.!- '~Total~ualized~~.R~.niies-=_~.._._",-:._~~._. __. ,' ,~.=~-=-=~_-====$=1=62...,06-=5

I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Accounting Schedule:4-1
Sponsor. Brel Prenger
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR~2010.Q110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31·2010

Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder· Sewer

! .~. ,. - '. c

',Line
Number·

II
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
,I
I
'I
I
I
I
I

I I
I
I

3 Total Miscellaneous Revenues $211.424

Accounting Schedule:4-2
Spensor: Bret Prenger

Page: 1 of 1
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-o110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31·2010

Rate Design Schedule· Sewer

I
.E.

I "L.ina"'.
?~"Nuinbe"~

Rev·1 ANNUALIZED REVENUES

I
Rev·2 Annualized Rate Revenues (1) $162,065
Rev-3 Miscellaneous Reven ues Ii) $211424
Rev-4 TOTAL ANNUALIZED REVENUES $373439

I
1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES (2)
2 Purchased Wastewater Maintenance 710.000 $1,827 $0 $1,827 0.00%
3 Sludge Removal 711.200 . $2,750 $0 $2,750 0.00%
4 Power for Treatment Plants Other 715.000 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
5 WWTPPower 715.100 517,874 SO $17,874 0.00%

I 6 SB Lift Station Power 716.200 $1,661 SO $1,661 0.00%
7 S8 WWTP Chemicals 718.200 $2,514 $0 $2,514 0.00%
8 Wastewater Testing Other- 719.000 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
9 Effluent Testing Expenses 719.100 $3,397 $0 $3,397 0.00%
10 SB Operating Expenses 721.200 $1344 $0 $1344 0.00"10

I 11 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $31,367 $0 $31,367

12 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
13 Supplies and MaterlalslOther) 720.000 $1,218 $0 $1,218 0.00%

I
14 HB Sewer Supplies 720.100 $817 $0 $817 0.00%
15 S8 Sewer Supplies 720.200 $552 $0 $552 0.00'%
16 Lagoon Supplies 720.400 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
17 Sewer Operating Expenses 720.500 $639 $0 $639 0.00"/0
18 Tools and Shop Supplies (Sewer) 722.000 $387 $0 $387 0.00%

I
19 Maintenance of Treatment EqUip 745.100 $946 $0 $946 0.00%
20 S8 Mlscellanous Operating Expenses 745.950 $352 $0 $352 0.00%
21 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $4,911 $0 $4,911

22 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE

I 23 Contracted Accounting Fees 732.000 $2,928 $0 $2,928 0.00%
24 Contracted Legal Fees 733.000 $1,800 SO $1,800 0.00%
25 PWSD#4 Contracted Labor (sewer) 737.000 $54,533 $0 $54,533 0.00%
26 Rent 742.000 $4,822 SO $4,822 0.00'%

I
27 Rent (Lake OffIce) 742.100 $2165 SO $2165 0.00%
28 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE 566,243 SO $66,248

29 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
30 Property Insurance 755.000 $463 SO $463 0.00%

I
31 Auto Insurance (Sewer) 756.000 $1,912 $0 $1,912 0.00%
32 General Llablllty (Sewer) 757.000 $755 $0 $755 0.00"10
33 Other Insurance (Sewer) 759.000 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
34 OffIce Supplies 921.000 $4,336 $0 $4,336 0,00%
35 Billing Expenses 921.500 51,299 $0 $1,299 0.00%

I 36 Management Fees 922.000 SO SO $0 0.00%
37 Executive Management Oversight 922.100 57,474 SO 57,474 0.00%
38 Outside services 923.000 $254 SO 5254 0.00"/0
39 Telephone 925.000 5334 50 5334 O.OO"k

I
40 Travel & Entertainment 927.000 $42 $0 $42 0.00%
41 Transportation Expense 933.000 $7,121 $0 $7,121 0.00%
42 Customer Refunds 940.000 $233 50 5233 0.00%
43 Bad Debt Expense 950.000 $185 $0 $185 0.00%
44 Miscellanous Expense 975.000 $355 $0 $355 0.00%

I
45 Rate case Expense 980.000 $2500 $0 $2500 0.00%
46 TOTAL ADMiNISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $27,263 $0 $27,263

47 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
48 PSC Assessment 767.000 $19,896 $0 $19,896 0.00%

I 49 License and Permits (Other) 779.000 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
50 SB Licenses and Permits n9.100 $3,147 $0 $3,147 O.OO"k
51 Amortization of ClAC (Sewer) 406.300 -$3,340 $0 43,340 0.00%
52 DeprecIation $110,905 $0 $110,905 0.00%

I Accounting $chedule:5
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 1 of2
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-o110
Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated through 9-30·2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Rate Design Schedule· Sewer

54 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
55 Real Property Taxes 967.000 $1,324 SO S1,324
56 Property Taxes 967.300 $148 SO $148
57 Other Taxes 967.200 $0 $0 $0
58 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME S1,472 SO S1,472

59 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $261869 SO S261869

60 Interest Expense (3) $122,270 $0 $122,270

61 Retum on Equity (3) $40,591 $0 $40,591

62 Income Taxes (3) S10,108 SO $10,108

63 TOTAL INTEREST RETURN & TAXES S172,969 SO $172,969

64 TOTAL COST OF SERVICE $434,838 SO $434,838

65 Less: Miscellaneous Revenues S211424 $0 S211424

66 COST TO RECOVER IN RATES S223414 SO S223414

67 INCREMENTAL. INCREASE IN RATE REVENUES $61,349

68 PERCENTAGE OF INCREASE 16.43%

69 REQUESTED INCREASE IN REVENUES SO

(1) From Revenue SChedule
(2) From Expense SChedule
(3) From PreTu Rate of Retum SChedule, Rate Base & Return SChedule

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

I
I

Accounting Schedule:5
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
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lake Region Water allli Sewer Company
Shawnee Blind $ewer

Tracking Number SR·201 0.0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 Trull-up ending 3-31·2010

Rate of Rlltum Including Income Tall( - Sewer

I
I
I

State Income Tax Rate Statutory I Effective

2 Federal Income Tax Rate StatutOI)' f Effective

3 COmposite EffectIVe Income Tall( Rate

4 Equity Tax Factor

5 Recommendlld Weighted Rate of Retum on Equity ­

Common and PrefelTlld

A B ' .fOrmulas ]
6.25% (2) 5.81"10 (1 • (82 x .S)} xA1

15.00% (11 & (21 14.13% (1 - 81) x A2

19.94% B1 + 82

1.2490 1/ (1-83)

1.39% I'"rom Capital Strudure Schedule-----

I
6 Welglrted Rate of Retum on Equity inCludIng IrlC0nJ6 Tax

7 Recommended Weighted Rate of Rerum on Debt •
Long-Term and Short.Term

1.74% B4xB5

____4.:.;,.1,;,;9;,.;%,;. From Capital Strudure SChedule

Tax Rate Table

B Total Weighted Rate of Return Including Income Tax

To Rate Base Schedule

===--5;:.9=3%:=, B6+B7

$47,754Equity Income ReqUired

& Preliminary Federal Tax

N I(1) If SUb-Chapter S COrporation, Enter Y:

I
I

I
Net Income Range

I
I

Start

$0
550,001
$75,001

$100,001

$335,001

End

$50,000
$75,000

$100,000
$335,000

$9,999,999,999

Tax Rate

15.00%
2s.o0%
34.00"10
39.00".4

34.00%

Amount in Range
$47,754 .

$0

SO
$0

$0

$47,754
Consolidated Tax Rate:

Average Tax Rate:

Taxon Range

$7,163
SO
$0
$0

SO
$7,163

0.15

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Accounting Scheclule:6
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-201 0-011 0
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Rate Base Required Return on Investment Schedule - Sewer

I
I
I
I I ...Line.·

;Nwnber
_"".J..,'.., ' __ "r

. Rate Base Description"

~
Dollar

,Amount'. " '1. ,_
"'.-:-, !}

.--C ~ ??'"
, /-11-

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Plant In Service

Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

Net Plant In Service

Other Rate Base Items:

Materials And Supplies

Contribution of Aid of Construction

CIAC Depreciation Reserve

Deferred Taxes

Total Rate Base

Total Weighted Rate of Return
Including Income Tax

Required Return & Income Tax

$3,952,151 From Plant Schedule

$836,632 From Depreciation Reserve Schedule

$3,115,519

$0

$805

-$207,045

$27,430

-$18,562

$2,918,147

____..;5"",9.:..3""0/.;.:..0 From PreTax Return & Taxes Schedule

$172,970

Accounting Schedule:7
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR·2010.Q110
Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated through 9-30·2009 True-up ending 3·31-2010

Capital Structure Schedule· Sewer

I
I
I
I
I

Common Stock

2 Other Security-Non Tax
Deductible

3 Preferred Stock

4 Long Term Debt

5 Short Term Debt

6 Other Security·Tax
Deductible

$514,405

so

$0

$2,629,091

SO

$0

16.36% 8.50% '1.391%

0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

0.00% 0.00% O.OOO"k

83.64% 5.01% 4.190%

0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

To PreTax Return Rate Schedule

Accounting Schedule:6
Sponsor. Shana Atkinson

Page: 1 of 1
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1

I
2
3
4
5

I 6
7
8
9

I 10
11
12

I
13
14
15
16

I 17
18
19
20

I 21

22
23

I 24
25
26
27

I
28
29

30
31

I 32
33
34
3S

I
36
37
38

I
39

1:... 40 '

I
I
I
I

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Plant In Service· sewer

§ :Q ~' 'F ., g'''.,
Adjustmept

Ad'ustm~
JurisdiCtional ' AdjUsted

Number' . ' ,An6cation Jurisdictional

INTANGIBl.E PLANT
301.000 Organization $22,970 P·2 $0 65.58% $15,064
302.000 Franchises $0 100.00% $0
303.000 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant $0 100.00°.4 $0

TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $22,970 $0 $15,064

SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
350.000 Land & Land Rights $5,985 65.58% $3,925
351.000 Structures & Improvements $0 0.00% $0

TOTAl. SOURCE OF SUPPl.Y PLANT $5,985 $0 $3,925

COLLECTION PLANT
352.100 Collection $ewE!rs - Force- SB $2,765,735 100.00% $2,765,735
353.000 Services to Customers $194,980 P-12 -$194,980 65.58% $0
353.100 Services To Customers SB $194,980 58.29% $113,654
354.000 Flow Measuring Devices $0 0.00".4 $0
355.000 Flow Measuring Devices Installations $0 0.00% $0

TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $3,155,695 ·$194,980 $2,879,389

PUMPING PLANT
362.000 Receiving Wells and Pump Pits (SB) $258,043 100.00% $258,043
363.000 Pumping Equipment -other $0 P-19 $2,905 65.58% $1,905
363.100 Pumping Equipment (Elec.,Diesel, other) (SB) $6,828 P·20 $3,570 100.00% S10,398

TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $264,871 $6,475 $270,346

TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT
370.100 Oxidation Lagoon $0 0.00% SO
372.000 Treatment and Disposal Equipment-$B $148,798 P-24 $962 100.00% $149,760
372.100 Treatment Plant Labor -SB $6,006 100.00% $6,006
373.000 Plant Sewer -SB $0 0.00% SO
375.000 Treatment Plant Other-$B $571,087 100.00% $571,087
375.100 Other Treatment & Disposal Plant Equip. $411 65.58% $270

TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $726,302 5962 $727,123

GENERAl. PLANT
391.000 Office Computer and Software $9,989 39.82".4 53,978
391.100 Office FurnIture & Equipment $11,485 39.82".4 $4,573
392.000 Transportation Equipment 510,579 65.58% $6,938
392.100 Transportation Equipment (Pump Truck) $33,445 65.58% $21,933
392.200 Transportation Equipment (Sierra Truck) $19,703 39.82% 57,846·
394.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $6,626 39.82% $2,638
395.000 Laboratory Equipment $1,284 " 65.58% $842
396.000 Power Operated Equipment (Company Owned) $11,523 65.58% 57,557

TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $104,634 50 556,305

., TOTALPLANHN SERVICE '$4,280,457 ' -$187,543 $3,952;151 '
~ ~ ....

To Rate Base & Depreciation Schedules

Accounting Schedule:9
Sponsor: Karen HelTington

Page: 1 of 1



$962

Accounting Schedule:10
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 1 of 1

$3,570

$2,905

-$194,980

Include Irrigation Pump added dUring the
Update Period, Sept 30, 2009

Update for addition added to Pumping
Equipment for SB (Herrington)

Included addition for Pumping Equipment­
Other (Herrington)

Removed balance per Company, reallocated to
another account. (Herrington)

Description

lake Region Water and SeWer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-Q11 0
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Schedule of Adjustments for Plant in Service - Sewer

L. ' .• ----::~·};~ph~g Equipmeitt (E1eC..i DiilsEll,other)(Si3i '3~.1OQ $3,6701
!,.',':.P-20', . '~~~:""""_'_""'"~~~,-,-,",----,-,';,...:...,-.~~~-,,-"_~~"-,,-';....~~~,~ -"----'-_.......2...J

-!-'.~'.'~'~~~~'-'~....".' _.-,-,--~_·.~,·_301.Q.99-~-~·~·-.-··-· -~~$O'

$0

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I



$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

$34,476

$1,993
$2,281

$16,747
$7,572
$1,460
$1,310

$443
$2,670

$255,201

SO
$74,n8

$2.090
$0

$178,199
$134

$134,568

$412,387

$105,198
$0

$29,370

$403,168
$0

$9,219
$0
$0

§ .
:~iustad

·JurisdidfOnal

39.82%
39.82%
65.58%
65.58%
39.82%
39.82%
65.58%
65.58%

0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

65.58%

To Rate Base Schedule

$625
$718

$1,719
$5,435
$3,202

$414
$80

$965

$8,407
$405

$13,158

$40,960

$32,123
$25

65.58%
100.00%
100.00%

$0

65.58%
0.00%

$0

$69,143 100.00%
65.58%

$4,874 58.29"10
0.00%
0.00%

$74,017

$16,200 100.00%
65.58%

$1,087 100.00%

$17,287

Ad'ustments

R-31
R-32
R-33
R-34
R-35
R-36
R-37
R-38

R-24
R·25

R·27
R·28

$46,361

$4,381
$5,010

$23,817
$6,111

$465
$2,875

$596
$3,106

$214,312

$0
$66,371

$1,685
$0

$146,076
$180

.~;

Total
.·~·ReserVe -,

GENERAL PLANT
Office Computer and Software
Office Furniture & Equipment
Transportation Equipment
Transportation Equipment (Pump Truck)
Transportation EquIpment (Sierra Truck)
Tools, Shop and Garage EquIpment
Laboratory Equipment
Power Operated Equipment (Company Owned)

INTANGIBLE PLANT
Organlzatlon $0
Franchises $0
Miscellaneous Intangible Plant $0
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $0

SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
land & Land Rights $0
Structures & Improvements $0
TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $0

COLLECTION PLANT
Collection Sewers· Force· S8 $334,025 R-11
Services to Customers $0
Services To Customers SB $10,941 R-13
Flow Measuring Devices $0
Flow Measuring Devices Installations $0
TOTAL COLL-ECTION PLANT $344,966·

PUMPING PLANT
Receiving Wells and Pump Pits (58) $88,998 R.18
Pumping EqUipment -Other $0
PumpIng Equipment (Elee.,Diesel, other) (58) $28,283 R-20

TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $117,281

TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT
Oxidation Lagoon
Treabnent and Disposal Equlpment-SB
Treatment Plant Labor -SB
Plant Sewer ..s8
Treatment Plant other-SB
Other Treatment & Disposal Plant Equip.

. TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL. PLANT

391.000
391.100
392.000
392.100
392.200
394.000
395.000
396.000

370.100
372.000
372.100
373.000
375.000
375.100

362.000
363.000
363.100

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR.2010-o110
Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve· Sewer

352.100
353.000
353.100
354.000
355.000

350.000
351.000

301.000
302.000
303.000

TOTAL-GENERAL PLANT

I L..:;40"-_.....··.......· ."-'.-'-J'""'.~'""•. .:.-:.:.....T..:..;O:::.1;;:;.:A1.:.::..••·::.::D=EP~.£.lAnQJ'REsERVE .•..

I
I
I
I

1

I 2
3
4
5

I 6
7
8

I
9

10
11
12

I 13
14
15
16

I 17
18
19

I 20

21

I
22
23
24
25

I
26
27
28
29

I 30
31
32
33

I 34
35
36
37

I 38

39

I
I
I

Accounting Schedule:11
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 1 of 1



I

$3,369

$0

$567

$5,038

$520

$4,874

$16,200

$27,657

$41,486

Accounting Schedule:12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 1 of4

, -, ;

,Account Adjustm~nt

Numtier ' " Amount'

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31, 2010 (Herrington)

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31,2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 3D, 2009
(Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30,2009
(Herrington)

A~umulatedoepreciationReserVe
"Ad'ustmeritSDescri lion

, .IL

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31,2010 (Herrington)

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31, 2010 (Herrington)

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31, 2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009
,(Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009
(Herrington)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12·31·2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Deprecreciation Reserve· Sewer

~R''''4~. -L"

,,~

. , . ,Reserve. ~

: 'Ac;ljusb:nent
'Number

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
,I
I
I
I
I
I

i

II



$431

$10

$15

$250

$375

$135

$12,849

$19,274

o ; ..5
TOtal

AdjuSime~t .Adjustment:.
AmoUnt ", '·~'Amount·

Accounting Schedule:12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 2of4

.Account'
Number

O'~' •

ACcun:,~lat~PepreCiationReserJe .
AcrustmenlsDeScii tion_

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31,2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 3D, 2009
(Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 3D, 2009
(Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009
(Herrington)

Adjust reserve through True Up period. March
31,2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30,2009
(Herrington)

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31.2010 (Herrington)

Adjust reserve through True Up period. March
31.2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 3D, 2009
(Herrington)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR~2010-o110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Oeprecreciation Reserve - Sewer

.A
Reserve

A\ijUsbn~nt
o ,Number)

L·R~TreptmE?nt!,~·ntLabor;SB : __'__ ,_0...-.,.,---. ·~Z~ '-"'~~1

$270

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
'I
I
I
I
I
I
I



'.~.·$8·O·~-::-y - -"L

$248

$166

$688

$1,281

$1,921

$3,261

$2,174

Accounting Schedule:12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 3 of 4

$287

.: ·-·A(fjustmer.1f .
. .Amount•..'

... ~~~.Q.q,o_~~_:~~.~_. __""::_~~:- .. J.1~i1.9'

$1,031

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31.2010 (Herrington)

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31,2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009
(Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009
(Herrington)

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31, 2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30,2009
(Herrington)

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31,2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30,2009
(Herrington)

...§:umUlaiedDepre.ciati()nRese~e
_..-,.c' ··.·Ad·uStmentstlescrl tion .'

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31, 2010 (Herrington)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR·2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Deprecreciation Reserve· Sewer

.' .i!
-~~rve· ..

Adjustment'
:.Numoor '

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I



$386

$32

$48

$579

Accounting Schedule:12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 4 of 4

.,:,frE

.\:T;tar .... '.
.Adj!J~~~nf.; A(m~s~ent r

,Amount ;;'1Unotrnf

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31,2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009
(Herrington)

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31 , 2010 (Herrington)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-Q110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Deprecreciation Reserve - Sewer

",,:A
':'"'R~'rve. #.

~~uStJne~f .
NUmber:

I
I
I
I
I
I
II
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I



I
I

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR·2010-o110
Test Year Ending 12·31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31·2010

I Depreciation Expense - Sewer

.' cA· Q .,·~.\iJ;!
c'"''',

""
~ ~

I
·Urj~· ",: AcC()um Adjusted .Dep~tion

C' .; ,."

Number ".Number: . .~urisdictional Rate -

I 1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.000 Organization $15,064 0.00% $0
3 302.000 Franchises $0 0.00% $0

I
4 303.000 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant $0 0.00% $0
5 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $15,064 $0

6 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

I 7 350.000 Land & Land Rights $3,925 0.00% $0
8 351.000 Structures & Improvements $0 3.00% $0
9 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $3,925 $0

I 10 COLLECTION PLANT
11 352.100 Collection Sewers - Force- S8 $2,765,735 2.00% $55,315
12 353.000 Services to Customers $0 2.00% $0

I 13 353.100 Services To Customers S8 $113,654 0.00% $0
14 354.000 Flow Measuring Devices $0 0.00% $0
15 355.000 Flow Measuring Devices Installations $0 0.00% $0

I
16 TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $2,879,389 $55,315

17 PUMPING PLANT
18 362.000 Receiving Wells and Pump Pits (S8) $258,043 5.00% $12,902

I 19 363.000 Pumping Equipment -other $1,905 10.00% $191
20 363.100 Pumping Equipment (Elec.,Diesel, other) (S8) $10,398 10.00% $1,040

I
21 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $270,346 $14,133

22 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT
23 370.100 Oxidation Lagoon $0 0.00% $0

I 24 312.000 Treabnent and Disposal Equipment-5B $149,760 4.50% $6,139
25 372.100 Treabnent Plant Labor -sa $6,006 4.50% $270
26 373.000 Plant Sewer -8B $0 0.00% $0

I
27 375.000 Treabnent Plant Other-Sa $571,087 5.00% $28,554

I

28 315.100 Other Treatment & Disposal Plant Equip. $270 5.00% $13
29 TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $727,123 $35,576

I 30 GENERAL PLANT
31 391.000 Office Computer and Software $3,978 5.00% $199
32 391.100 Office Furniture & Equipment $4,573 5.00% $229
33 392.000 Transportation Equipment $6,938 13.00% $902

I 34 392.100 Transportation Equipment.(Pump Truck) $21,933 13.00% $2,851
35 392.200 Transportation Equipment (Sierra Truck) $7,846 13.00% $1,020
36 394.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $2,638 5.00% $132

I 37 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $842 5.00% $42
38 396.000 Power Operated Equipment (Company Owned) $7,557 6.70% $506

I Accounting Schedule:13
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 1 of2

I
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I

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR·2010-o110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9·30·2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

I r- ""':""""...,........,,...,--:--......,......,,...,_......,......,..._-~......,...-_:D=_ep-re..."...,c-ia-ti-O-n-E-x-p-en-s-e-.-s.....e_w_e_r_~-........,...,... -=-......,......,..,.......,.........,......"...,-=-..."...,.,....,
'A' '~. ~ .:. .R . "So '.'~

. Lme '>i';Ace~Unt AdjuSteCi . .: :Depreciation ;oepreci~onI L:.NlJrrt.:;:·:;;3~9be;.;·;;;.·r...;;-;,;;..·"';;';.;N;;::u:.;;m;;;b..;:;,er:;.,.---~T~O~T~A-"L-G~E::.::~"~:::aRA;::;nt:.:~:-=;c~:a~LA,:;:·U:~:~:::.:Oes=·:;.:C;,;.;ri;s:;·· :::.tio;.;n~ ",",,-.....;;,..J;..."·;..;;..J;.:u;;.;ris;,;;,d:::.·~:=~ti.::.~o::':,;;:':oa~~..;,.;;.; __Ra:.;.;;;;te~-.;.._...;.·.'·....:E=~:=-,~88~1

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Accounting Schedule:13
Sponsor. Karen Herrington
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Exhibit No.:
Issue: Accounting Schedules

Witness: MO PSC Auditors
Sponsoring Party: MO PSC Staff

Case No: WR-201 0-0111 Shawnee Bend Water
Date Prepared: 5/18/2010

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

UTILITY SERVICES DIVISION

Post True-Up Report Scenario One

STAFF ACCOUNTING SCHEDULES

LAKE REGION WATER AND SEWER COMPANY

CASE NO. WR-2010-0111 Shawnee Bend Water

Jefferson City, Missouri

May 2010

SCENARIO 1 • SHAWNEE BEND WATER



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR.2010-o111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Expense Schedule - Water

51,173
$83

$460
$223

$2,000
$1,120

$706
$5,765

$0

$9,656
$1,863
$3,367
$1,025

$15.911

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

-$980
-$666
$260

.$1,632
-$2,227

$0
$D

.$5,245

SO

$3,628

$775
$1,863

$520
$410

W·2
W-3
W4
W-5

W-8
W-9

W·10
W-11
W·12
W·13
W·14

$2,153
$749
$200

$1,855
$4,227
$1,120

$706
$11,010

$12,283

$0

$8,881
$0

$2,847
$555

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
Supplies and Materials
Tools and ShoP SupplieS·
Maintenance of Well #1 Grand Point
Maintenance of Well #2 Villages
Maintenance of Mains
Maintenance of Services .
Maintenance of Other Plant
TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

620.000
622.000
645.100
645.110
645.300
645.400
645.600

615.100
615.200
618.000
619.000

16
17

7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

I

. _<£ ~,~E~,;,.''i~ ;,:"",_,~~' ..>,~§.

···~:'::r:'.Adjustrnent ~JUns3I~S"';Ad~
112!~!!!!!L:..~W~!!l~:f::f=~;;~~~~:!!I!~L_---:c..::...-_"""';~A~rno~u~nt!L ~N!2um!!!!!ber!!"''''''''_A~dl!!U&t!!!!m!!e~..!!·~_.;':·A~·!lIocatiQ~.·:!!!~·"n!!.:..· ·...::-:..:.~Ju!!!rIsdi~~etiO:!!·!!!naJ!!i·!!:l·.

I

I

I
18
19
20
21

632.000
633.00D
733.000

ADMINISTRAnVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
Contracted Accounting Fee
Contracted Legal Fee (Water Only)
Contracted Legal Fee S9 Water and S~rSplit

$10,930
$255

$3,386

W·19
W·20
W·21

$0
-$255

$0

25.52%
100.00%
48.79%

$2,189
$0

$1,652

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
3tI
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51
52
53

637.000
642.000
642.100
655.000
656.DOO
657.000
659.000
921.000
921.500
922.000
922.100
923.000
925.000
927.000
933.000
940.000
950.000
915.000
9&0.00fl

626.100
667.000
406.200

967.000
967.300
967.200

PWSD#4 Contract Labor
Bu"ding Rent
Rent (Lake Region)
Properly Insurance (Water Only)
Auto Insurance (Water OnlYl
General Liability (Water Only)
Other Insurane. (Water Only)
OffIce Supplies-
BiUlng exPenses
Management Fees
executive Management Oversight
OU1$ide Services
Telephone
Travel & Entel1ainment
Transpol1ation Expense
Customer Refunds
Bad Debt Expense
Other Misc. Expenses
Rate Case Expense
TOTAL ADMINrSTRATlVE AND GENERAL

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
MODNRFees
John Summers Annual Corp Registration
PSC Assessment
Water Amortization of CIAC
Depreciation
TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
Real Estate Taxes
Property Taxes
Other Taxes
TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

$194,850
$18,000

$0
$463
$663
$720
$669

$11,218
$2,962

$240,000
$0

$947
$1,247

$155
$26,582

$868
$691
$969

$0
$515,575

$200
$10

$1,213
$0
$0

$1,423

$3,324
$372

$46
$3,742

W-22
W-23
W·24
W-25
W·26
W-21
W·28
W-29
W-30
W-31
W-32
W-33
W..J4
W-35
W-36
W-37
W-38
W-39
W-40

W43
W44
W-45
W-46
W47

W·50
W-51
W-52

$8,707
$0

$8,083
$0
$0
$0

-$669
-$1,993

$0
-$240,000

$27,898
SO
$0
$0
$0
$0
SO

$357
$2,500

-$195,372

$0
$0

$228
-$6,703
$84,209
$77,734

$0
$0

-$46

25.52%
25.52%
25.52%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
45.60%
45.60%
25.52%
25.52%
25.52%
25.52%
25.52%
25.52%
25.52%
25.52%
25.52%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%.
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

39.28%
39.28%
25.52%

$51,948
$4,594
$2,063

$463
$663
$720
~

$4,207
$1,351

$0
57,120

5242
$318

$40
56,784

$222
$116
$338

$2,500
$88,190

5200
$10

$1,441
-$6,703
$84,209
$79,157

$1,306
$146

$0
$1,452

I
I

Accounting Scnedule: 1
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
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'Number,
~, '54

I
I
I
I
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I
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I

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR-2010-G111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Expense Schedule - Water

£ R
Company!
TntYear Adjustment'
Amount Number

-"Jinisdictional:Adjusted
Allocation:· ",Jurisdictional

,_ •. $190,475

Accounting Schedule: 1
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 20f2



~,,g­

l!?tal ,
Ad·ustmerrt

$260

$470

-$666

-$980

$1,863

~ "" '; ; ~- :..;.:-_;'~- ;; ,

Accounting Schedule: 2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 1 of6

r.

~.:-'-'_.~..~_. ,~~.,~...._.:"$~...Q;

$520

620.000.

,C <D
;,A~q~t ... 'AcijUstment

',,)Number , .' Amount

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept 30, 2009
(Herrington)

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009
(Herrington)

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept 30, 2009
(Herrington)

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept 30, 2009. Most
current data (Herrington)

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept 30, 2009. Also
based on how Company is accounting for
Chemicals. (Herrington)

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept 30, 2009.
Account trending upward (Herrington)

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept 30, 2009. $775
Account trending upward (Herrington)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I



lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR-201 0-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31·2010

Expense Adjustment Schedule· Water

• ',,5-.
cTotal

AcfUstrnent

$0

-$1,632

-$2,227

~D

Adj~tment
,. Amount'.. ' .' --~.

No adjustment issued. Revisit during true up
(Herrington)

Included $2000 in case. Need further infonnation
from the Company

!A
expe~e'AdY ,

Number. "

I
I
I

I
I
I
I

I I

I
I
I

No adjustment issued. Revisit during true up
(Herrington)

Test Year, No adjustment issued. A.mount allocated
between all three systems

$0

$0

Removed Test Year. Appears legal costs for
Shawnee Bend for Water and Sewer handled in
account 733

I
I
I

f "W-=20~....·-,-7..;;;:;Co=·ntrade~ie9@IF~!t<w:ater Ol!!Y)_._·._~._~~.6",,'33=_0:00 .....~~._=---_._-~~

-$255

!_~',__ ">.: .. _<"-;'_:', _ .'.- 1 y .'_••••~ .._-.-.-.. -'-,~--.-.-,~_,_--:_,_-c_;_-,__~~' ,. ' ...." _ , .' __~_~ -, ,c.' _: .', ~~ ~.~.
L_~'W-!2~~p#4CC!.~ct~Qor.~·~-'7-'~'_.=---_'.__'· ~~I&Q!t.",':-'~~,>":...__, ~_~-$!l,~Il

I
,I

I
I
I

Test Year, no adjustment Balance allocated
between Shawnee Bend Water and Sewer
(Hemngton)

Made adiustment to annualize payroll to reflect
update period, Sept. 30, 2009 (Prenger)

$0

$8,707

Accounting Schedule: 2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR-201 0-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

I
I
I
I
I Test Year amount used, no adjustment issued.

Allocated between all three systems (Herrington)

'c·
., Account
,'.Number

642:000

o . '£. .
AdjuStment ,Total.'

Amount . AtfUstnlEmt
.$Q:

$0

$0

$0

$0

$8,083

Test Year used. Company did not anticipate
increase during rate case. (Herrington)

Test Year used. Company did not anticipate
increase during rate case. (Herrington)

Test Year used. Company did not anticipate
increase during rate case. (Herrington)

Include an annualized amount for rent -Lake Office
(Prenger)

I
I

I I

I
I I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Remove Health Insurance that is considered
personal insurance. (Herrington)

Used 2 Year average based on historical data (2007­
2008) Herrington

Test Year, no adjustment. Review during True Up.
(Herrington)

-$669

-$1,993

$0

Accounting Schedule: 2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR-2010-Q111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

I
I
I
I
I Remove Test Year Management Fees (Henington

Q..
,"Adjustment

Amount

.$240,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$357

$27,898

Accounting Schedule: 2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 4of6

Test Year, no adjustment. (Herrington)

Test Year, no adjustment. Review during True Up.
(Herrington)

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009
(Herrington)

Test Year-No Adjustment

Test Year, no adjustment

Test Year, no adjustment (Herrington)

Test Year, no adjustment. Lack of historical data to
review (Henington)

Include costs for Executive Oversight
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I
I
I
I
I
I
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR-2010.Q111
Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated through 9·30-2009 True-up ending 3·31·2010

Expense Adjustment Schedule· Water

$0

$150

$2,350

O. .S <

-.A.#jLi~tment . '. Total,
;·".Amount . Ad"Ustment

&.
AcCount
Numbfir·<

Test Year, No adjustment

Include expenses associated with current rate case·
SYear amortization (Herrington)

Inctude rate expenses through the True Up period,
March 31, 2010- 3-Year Amortization

-·A
EXpenseAdj
.~NUmber· ,

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

$0

$228

$0

$0

-$6,703

$84,209

Accounting Schedule: 2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 5 of 6

Test Year, no adjustment. Revisit during True Up
(Herrington)

Adjustment

1. To Annualize Depreciation

Update CIAC Depreciation Expense for Scenario
(Henington)

Increase PSC Assessment amount to 2010 Fiscal
Year (Henington}

Test Year, No adjustment

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I



-$119,301

-$46

c- .
Account

-.NumberAd·usvmint.Oescri 'on
Test Year, no adjustment. Revisit during True Up
(Herrington)

Remove Test Year. Need more infonnation for
Company (Herrington)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12·31·2008 updated through 9-30·2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

A"
Expe~e;Adj

,Nun1ber~

I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I

,I

I
I

Accounting Schedule: 2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
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Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Bret Prerlger

Page: 1 of 1

$113,381
$187,988

2
,AdjUsted

•.'.1ll1lsdJctional.

.E

A.d~'~..,Jur\SdlCtIoaal
,.NulIlbllr 'Ad" nm' Allotation

.~...

COIIlfliIIIYI
_ -.·TestV4llT

Arnollflt
,-

Lake Region Wllter and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Ttacking N..mberWR·201Cl~111
Tltst Year EndIng 12-31-2008 uPdated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2Cl10

RCl'VltIllJ8 SChedule· Water

ANNUAU2EDREVENUES
AnnualludRateRevenues $II Rev-2 5113,381 100.00%

,-,---:-,.,.,..,....~~M..!.~..ll;!l\eou~_~!I1~ .•.. '.' . ,..$!! • R....3. ". . $187,988 _~.OO%
, ~,,:-,:;,""'!·,TQ.T~!"A'.'iI'l.~I~Qi~l':1'lU~__~__· '_'~_$9.e.-,__~_~,'~...:...$3o.1.~

I
I
I
I

'c~

'f\lumtrO(

Rev-1

I
Rev-2
RQy-3

C:~7.i

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I



·$301;369

$0

$0

$187,988

$113,381

'C
A~count .< "."A~justment

_Number . Amount:

Description

Description

1. To Annualize Rate Revenues

1. To Annualize Miscellaneous Revenues

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR-201 0-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Revenue Adjustment Schedule - Water

'MiSceUaneous··Rev~m!!!5.=-··_·~ --,-_--,--" -,--f", iR~v-3

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

II
I

Accounting Schedule: 4
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
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L.ake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR·201 0.0111
Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated through 9-30·2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Rate Revenue Feeder Schedule - Water

.... , Residential. 'Residential . "

.. 518" . :1"
'Une A . .8 .£: <' I! ~.

. c
:Ii, . ,

Nwnber :Oescriatlon
. ,

A~ Amount' " 'Amount 'Amount,

1 Customer Charge Revenues:

2 Customer Number 565 14
3 Bills Per Year 12 12
4 Customer Bills Per year 6,780 168

5 CUlT8nt Customer Charge $11.29 $21.01

6 Annuallxed Customer Charge Revenues $76,546 $3,530

7 Commodity Chame Revenum>:

8 Total Galtons Sold 0 0

9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge 0 0

10 commodity Gallons 0 0

11 Block 1, Commodity Galtons per Block 0 0

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit 1000 1AQO

13 Block 1, Commodity Billing Units 0.00 0.00

14 Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge $2.16 $2.16

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. SO $0

•.:.;JLJ~EM!i~.~~r~.~!i.'::-':'~--:~'~=·-::-=-:.·=-·-··-'==."'" . .
f76.54S ".::~- .~ 13,530

Commodity BilDng UnitS are bIIS8d on the r'lJrnber or commodity gaJJons applicable to
each block, dividedl>y1lle tllritl_11Ile gallons (e.g. fortllriflrale cr$2.~ per 1,000
gall"". of usage, the commoditY gallans lor that rate -.Jd be divIded by 1,000 to emve
al1lle numb« or commodity billing units.

Accounting Schedule: 4-1
Sponsor. Bret Prenger
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I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

TrackJng Number WR-201 0..0111
Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Rate Revenue Feeder Schedule - Water

>, R8Sldential Residential, <.;-' . "". .,;S~ . " ',r ,
Line

' .
'ff"

..
",<.. a ~~~, '.: 'f . '~G I

Nllmber' ,- ' DescriDtJon "", " :.Amount' ,~" . Amount. A~'

1 Customer Charge Revenues;

2 Customer Number 21 6
3 BlIIs Per Year 12 12
4 Customer Bills Per year 252 72

5 Current Customer Charge $37.21 $56.65

6 AnnualiZed Customer Charge Revenues $9,371 $4,079

7 Commodity Chame Revenues:

8 Total Gallons Sold ° °
9 Less: Base GaUons Included In Customer Charge a °

10 Commodity Gallons ° a

11 Block 1, Commodity GaUona per Block ° 0

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Ganons per Unit 1000 1000

13 Block 1, Commodity Billing Units 0.00 0.00

14 Block 1, existing Commodity Charge S2.16 $2.16

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. SO so
.~-. U ','TotaIAnnualizedwate~Rivenues ',' ,,~-:-,,' 0 -'- ,"-''''' " ' , nan . .. S4.079::\o___~~'__'__~_.-"",~~""_'~_._,,---___~_",,~~___•_____ ~--,,,;,~'_____'_"""~__ ~

_...

Commodity Billlng UnitS _ based on 1110 number rA tommodity galJons applicable lD

....", bled<, dMd~ b~!h8 b1rtt1 usage rate lI"lIons (8,g, for tariIIl'lIte of $2,50 per 1,000
galons of uSllQll. the comlt\Cldi\'j Ilt.l\ClM for !hal rate would Pe divided by 1,000';' ani""
stille n..-nber or eommodily b~lin~ untls.

Accounting SChedule: 4-1
Sponsor. Bret Prenger
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I
I

lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR-2010-o111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31·2010

Rats Revenue Feeder Schedule - Water

Customer Charge Revenues;

2 Customer Number
3 Bills Per Year
4 Customer Bills Per year

-Commeic:ial
'5J8'" ;,,'

·,'IL. ·K
"

!... fA;,'-

Amount AirIount , . AI1lount. Amount

10 7
12 12

120 84

$11.29 $21.01

$1,355 $1,765

-A
Des~ptlon···-

Annualized Customer Charge Revenues

Current Customer Charge5

6

Lilie
~;':'

I
0

0

0

0

1000

0.00

$2.16

$0 $0

. $1,355
~ ._~_.,_~_A $1,765

o

o

o

o

0,00

$2.16

1000

Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block

7 Commodity Chame Reyenues:

8 Total Gallons Sold

9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge

Commodity Bil5ng Units are based ClIllhe number 01 commodity gaUons applicable to
...", block, dMded by 1I1e tanll usage f1lle ga~onll (e,g. for taritI rate of $2.50 per , ,000
gallons of usage, the commocily gallons fofttlat rate would be divided by 1,000 to ell'lve
at the nlnlbet" of commDdlty billing units.

14 Block 1, existing Commodity Charge

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit

11

13 Block 1, Commodity Blltlng Units

10 Commodity Gallons

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev.

~.··1!L.·T~!AnnUaUzedWater;.Rat!jte"!m!.H~::C~· =_._._~_'.=_.="-- .._==",=-====~ ..........

I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Accounting Schedule: 4-1
Sponsor: BreI Prenger
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Lake Region Water and sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR·2010~111
Test Year EndIng 12-31·2008 updated through 9-30-.2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Rate Revenue Feeder Schedule. Water

',' ,-
" ,Commen;lal ' " Q)mmercial

"

"'.;::f'
, 1.5" . 2~'

,Ut\& ,
A~ :clf 'SL f:

.
g,:,' , .

Nmnber' '. ' 'Des<:rlptlon
..

Amount Amount cAmOunt- - AmounL

1 Customer Chame Revenues:

2 Customer Humber 3 8
3 Bills Per Year 12 12
4 Customer Bills Per year 36 96

5 Current Customer Charge $37.21 $56.65

6 Annualized Customer Charge Revenues $1,340 $5,438

7 Commodity Charge Revenues:

8 Total Gallons Sold 0 0

9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge 0 0

10 Commodity Gallons 0 0

11 Bloc:k 1, Commodity Gallons per Block 0 0

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit 1000 1000

13 Block 1, Commodity BIlling Units 0.00 0.00

14 Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge $2.16 $2.16

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $0 $0

~Tt6'y T.~f~~ized~ite!.BateRe~ues--'-"-",-, -:-._~--- .:: ' ' ,,' c' .';:~-: $1,34Q .,-.-,-.---- , $5.438,",,,--

Commodity Bining Units ere based an the num""" al commodity gallons appl~.to
each block, di'lidlld by the tali!! usage nile gallons (e,g, lortarill rete <Jf$2.50 per 1,000
gallClns of usage, llle CQmmodily gollcJns Iorlhsl nile woLdd be dMdlld by 1,000 to IIlt\'e
st the n"",bor of commodity billing uni1s,

Accounting Schedule: 4-1
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

TrackJng Number WR-2010~111
Test Year Ending 12·31·2008 updated through 9·30·2009 True-up ending 3.31.2010

Rate Revenue Feeder Schedule· Water

,
" ,0 Conunercial , ·.com~... .. 4 P ' " '6- ,

Line . . ,'~ R §., ",', 1" . . y
Number -. .

. .Descrlptlon Arnourtt Amourtt
,', ~

Amotmt Amount,

1 Customer Charge Revenues:

2 Customer Number 3 1
3 Bills Per Year 12 12
4 Customer Sills Per year 36 12

5 Current Customer Charge $166.81 $328.81

1\ Annualized Customer Charge Revenues $6,005 $3,946

7 Commodity Charge Revenues:

8 Total Gallons Sold' 0 0

9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charg. 0 0

10 Commodity Gallons 0 0

11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block 0 0

12 Block 1, Number of CommOdity Gallons per Unit 1000 1000

13 Block 1, Commodity Billing Units 0.00 0.00

14 Block 1, Existing Commodity ChllT1l8 $2.16 $2.16

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge ReY. $0 $0

--.....
.1L.:1'otaJ~!!ual~t.~·Reveiitl~ _______~"'·: '-------: ",","-;---= ";005,

"":~~._~~h~
'$3,946

CQrnmodity BlUing Units 81'8 based on the number at commodity ga_"". ""pll""b1e lD
each blod<, dMded b~ Ih8 tsrtll ~sage 11IliI giI_ons (e,~, lor Iaritr rate of $2.50 per 1,000
~alIons of usage, ll1e commodily gallons lor that fate WQ\lld be divided by 1.000 to am...
at !l\e nUl1lt>llf of ,,,,,,,,nodillJ tlilIing Yl1ila.

I\ccounting Sdledule: 4-1
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking NumberWR-201Q-Dt1t
Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated through 9·30·2009 True-up ending 3-31·2010

Rate Revenue Feeder SChedule· Water

I

8 Total Gallons Sold

7 Commodity Charge Revenues:

I
I
I

2
3
4

5

6

Customer Charge Revenues;

Customer Number
Bills Per Year
Customer Bills Per year

Current Customer Charge

Annualized Customer Charge Revenues

638

7,656

o

$113,381

I
9 Less: Base Gallons InclUded In Customer Charge

10 Commodity Gallons

o

o

13 Block 1, Commodity Billing Units

11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block

I 12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit

$0

Commodity Billing Units are based on th& ....mber of commodity gallons applicable to
each blcx:k. cIivided by lhe taritl usage rate gallons (e,g. fortaritf rate of 52.SO ~r 1,000
gallons of usage, tile commcdity gallonS for tha1 rate would be divided by 1,Ollllll:l arrive
ath manber of commodity b~ling units.

14 Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev.

"'<~~ .TotaIAfiiiiialized~ate~~_": '. _~=:".~-=:_"':== ==$=11=3=,33==1:

I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I,
I
I

Accounting Sd1edule: 4-1
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR·2010.()111
Test Year Ending 12.031·2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder - Water

'I
I
I
I
I

I I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

II

5

• 'Description

Total Miscellaneous Revenues $187,988

Accounting Schedule: 4-2
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
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I
Lake Region Water and Sewer Company

I Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking NumberWR·2010-G111

Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated through 9-30·2009 True-up ending 3-31·2010
Rate Design Schedule· Water

I § 'f _
Account

Perce~e

I
NUmber

0 Rate.·

Rev-1 ANNUALIZED REVENUES
Rev·2 Annuallz8d Rate Revenues (1) $113,381

I
Rev-3 Miscellaneoue Revenues (1) $187,988
Rev-4 TOTAL ANNUALIZED REVENUES $301,369

1 OPERATlONS EXPENSES (2)

I 2 Water Tower Power 615.100 $9,656 $0 $9,666 0.00%
3 Well Pump Power 615.200 $1,863 $0 $1,863 0.00%
4 Chemicals (Chlorine) 618.000 $3,367 $0 $3,367 0.00%
6 Water Testing 619.000 $1,025 $0 $1025 0.00%
6 TOTAL OPERATlONS EXPENSE $15,911 $0 $16,911

I· 7 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
B Supplies and Materials 620.000 $1,173 $0 $1,173 0.00%
9 Tools and Shop Supplies· 622.000 $83 $0 $83 0.00%

I
10 Maintenance of Well #1 Grand Point 646.100 $460 $0 $460 0.00%
11 Maintenance ofWell #2 Villages 645.110 $223 $0 $223 0.00%
12 Maintenance of Mains 645.300 $2,000 $0 $2,000 0.00%
13 Maintenance of Services 645.400 $1,120 $0 $1,120 0.00%
14 Maintenance of Other Plant 645.600 $706 $0 $706 0.00%

I
16 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $6,766 $0 $5,765

16 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
17 TOTALCUS~ERACCOUNTEXPENSE $0 $0 $0

I
18 ADMINISTRATlVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
19 Contracted Accounting Fee 632.000 $2,789 $0 $2,789 0.00%
20 Contracted Legal Fee (Water Only] 633.000 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
21 COntracted Legal Fee 5B Water and Sewer Split 733.000 $1,652 $0 $1,652 0.00%

I 22 PWSD#4 Contract Labor 637.000 $51,948 $0 $51,948 0.00%
23 BUilding Rent 642.000 $4,594 $0 $4,594 0.00%
24 Rent (Lake Region) 642.100 $2,063 $0 $2,063 0.00%
25 Property Insurance (Water Only] 665.000 $463 $0 $463 0.00%
28 Auto Insurance (Water Only] 656.000 $663 $0 $663 0.00%

I 27 General Liability (Water Only] 657.000 $720 $0 $720 0.00%
28 Other Insurance (Water Only] 669.000 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
29 OfIIce Supplies· 921.000 $4,207 $0 $4,207 0.00%
30 Billing Expenses 921.500 $1,361 $0 $1,351 0.00%
31 Management Fees 922.000 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

'I 32 executive Management Ovel1lighl 922.100 $7,120 $0 $7,120 0.00%
33 Outside Services 923.000 $242 $0 $242 0.00".4
34 Telephone 926.000 $318 $0 $318 0.00%
35 Travel & Entertllinment 927.000 $40 $0 $40 0.00%

I
36 Transportation Expense 933.000 $6,784 $0 $6,784 0.00%
37 Customer Refunds 940.000 $222 $0 5222 0.00%
38 Bad Debt Expense 950.000 $176 $0 $176 0.00%
39 Other Misc. Expenses 975.000 $338 $0 $338 0.00%
40 Rate Case Expense 980.000 $2,500 $0 $2500 0.00%

I
41 TOTAL AOMINISTRAnvE AND GENERAL. $88,190 $0 588,190

42 OTHER OPERATlNG EXPENSES
43 MODNR Fees $200 $0 $200 0.00%
44 John Summel1l Annual Corp Registration 626.100 $10 $0 $10 0.00%

I
45 PSC Assessment 667.000 $1,441 $0 $1,441 0.00%
46 Water Amortization of ClAC 406.200 -$6,703 $0 -$6,703 0.00%
47 Depreciation $84 09 $0 $84209 0.00%
48 TOTAL OTHER OPERATlNG EXPENSES $79,157 $0 $79,157

I 49 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
50 Real Estate Taxes 967.000 $1,306 $0 $1,306 0.00%
61 Property Taxes 967.300 $145 $0 $146 0.00%

I Accounting Schedule; 5

Sponsor: Jim Russo
Page: 1 of 2
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bencl Water

Tracking Number WR·2010~111
Tnt V.ar Ending 12~1·2008updat1Kl through 9-30-2009 Truo-up &ntIlng 3·31·2010

Rat& Design Schedule· Water

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I·
I
I
I
I
I

Line
NWntler.

52 other Taxes
53 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

54 TOTAL OpeRATING EXPENSES

55 Intel'llllt Expense

56 Relum on Equity

57 Income Taxes

58 TOTAL INTE:REST RETURN & TAXES

59 TOTA£. COST OF SERVICE

60 Lesa: Miscellaneous Revenues

61 COST TO RECOVER IN RATES

62 INCREMENTAL INCREASE IN RATE REVENUES

63 PERCENTAGE OF INCREASE

64 REQUESTED INCREASE IN REVENUeS

(1) From Revenue Schedule
(2) From Expense Schedule
(3) From PraTu Rats of Ratum Schedule, Rate Bau & Return SCIuIdule

.£ 12 , .-,

Staff . .' ·custoriier.
Annuahed ella e

$0 $0
$1,462 SO

$190,475 $0

(3) $117,915 $0

(3) $39,145 $0

(3) $9,748 $0

$166,808 $0

$357,283 $0

$187988 $0

$169,295 $0

$55,914

18.66%

$0

E f

·.P~ii:elttage
.'Rat&

$0 0.00%
$1,452

$190475

$117,915 O.OO"k

$39,145 0.00%

$9,748 0.00%

$166,808

$357,283

$187,988 0.00%

$169,295

Accounting Schedule; 5
Sponsor: Jim Russo
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!.ake Region Water and sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR·2010.()111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 Tnl&-up ending 3-31-2010

Rate of Return Including Income Tax - Water

I
I
I
I

State Income Tllll Rate Statutory I Effective

2 Federal Income Tllll Rate Statutory / Effective

3 CQmposite Effective Income Tax Rate

4 Equity Tax Factor

5 Recommended Weighted Rate of Return on Equity ­
Common and Preferred

6 Weighted Rate of Return on Equity Including Income Tax

7 Recommended WeIghted Rate ot Return on Debt ­
Long-Term and Short-Term

A .B. .fOmlulas

6.25% (2) 5.81% (1· (62 x .5)) xA1

15.00% (1) & (2) 14.13% (1·81) xA2

19.94% 81 + 82

1.2490 1/ (1-83)

1.39°Jl, From Capital Structure SChedule

1.14% B4JlB5

___4..;.;.,.;..19:.,;%,.;.. From Capital Structure Schedule

To Rate Base Schedule

_ ..........;;5.;;;93:;";%;;:,, 86+87

I
I
I

8 Total Weighted Rate of Return Including income Tall

(i) if Sub-Chapter S Corporation, Enter Y:

Tax Rate Table

Net Income Range

Equity Income ReqUired

& Preliminary Federal Tax

$46,053

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Start

$0
$50,001
$75,001

$100,001

$335,001

End

$50,000
$75,000

$100,000
$335,000

$9,999,999,999

Tax Rate

15.00%
25.00%
34.00%
39.00%
34.00%

Amount In Range

$46,053
$0
$0
SO
SO

$46,053
CQnllolidllted Tax Rate:

Average Tax Rate:

Taxon Range

56.908
$0
SO
SO
SO

$6,908

0.15

Accounting SChedule: B
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 1 of 1
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking NumberWR·2010-o111
Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Rate Base Required Return on Investment Schedule· Water

I . .
:R3t6 Base Description'

"8' .•.

PoR#,' .
.AmOui\t -I

I
1

2

Plantln SGrvlce

Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

$3,970,671

$547,797

From Plant Schedule

From Depreciation Reserve Schedule

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

3 Net Plant In Service

4 Other Rate Base Items:

Matenals and Supplies

Contribution In Aid of Construct/on

CIAC Depreciation Reserve

D9f&mtd Talles

5 Total Rate Base

6 Total Weighted Rate of Return
InclUding Income Tax

7 Required Return & Income Tax

$3,422,874

$0

$811

-$646,127

$54,307

-$17,682

$2,814,189

5.93%

$166,808

From PreTax Return & Taxes SChedule

Acccounting Schedule: 7
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 1 of 1
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR·2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated througtl9-30-20M True-up ending 3-31.2010

Capital Structure Schedule. Water

To PreTax Return Rate Schedule

16.36% 8.50% 1.391%

0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

0.00% O.OO"k f).000%

83.64% 5.01% 4.190"'<'

0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

$0

so
$0

$0

$514,405

$2,629,091

.8 143,496~=

Common Stock

2 other S~urity-NonTax
Deductible

3 Preferred Stock

4 Long Term Debt

5 Short Term Debt

6 Other Security-Tax
Deductible

,~'
:Number;;

I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Accounting Schedule: a
Sponsor. Shana Atkinson

Page: t of 1
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I
I

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR·2010-,>111
Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31.2010

Plant In Service. Water

I ~~,.....-----;:------,.----~~~~~~~
.~C"-.Q' '~- f "~§

-r0ta1 Adjustment Jurisdlctlonal-_, .Adjusted
Plant' Number Ad kl$bnents AUocatlon:JurlSdiCt1Onal

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8
9
10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22

23
24
Zs
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

301.000
302.000

310.000
311.000
314.000
314.100
314.200

321.000
325.000
326.000
326.000

330.000
331.000
332.000

340.000
341.000
342.000
344.000
345.000
343.000
343.100
346.000
347,000
349.000
348.000

370.000
371.000
372.000
372.100
373.000
373.100
373.200
379.000
379.100

INTANGIBLE PLANT
OrganiZation
Franchises
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT

SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
Land & LaRd Rights SP
Structures & Improvements· SSP
Wella & Springs
S8 Well Interconnections
S8 Water Tower
TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

PUMPING PLANT
Structures & Improvements· PP
Electric Pumping Equipment
Diesel Pumping Equipment
Other Pumping Equipment
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT

WATER TREATMENT PLANT
Land & und Rlghts·WTP
Structures & Improvements· WTP
Water Treatment Equipment
TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT

TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
Land & Land Rights--T&D
Struetures & Improvements - T&D
Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes
Fire Mains
Services
Transmission & Distribution Mains
Transmission & Distribution Mains S8
Metel'S
Meter Installations
Other Transmission & Distribution Plant
Hydrants
TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

GENERAL PLANT
Land & Land Rights-GP
Structures & Improvements· GP
Office Furniture & Equipment
Computer Equipment
Transportation Equipment· GP
Transportation Equlpment-(Pump Truck)
Transportation EqUipment (Sierra Truck)
Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment
Laboratory Equipment
TOTAL GENERAL PLANT

$31,666
$0

$31,666

$427
$20,515

$108,205
$79,315

$275,235
$483,697

$0
$11,793

$0
$0

$11,793

$0
$12,799
$16,564
$29,363

$0
$0
$D
$0

$254,704
$325,704

$2,716,565
$77,865
$17,861

$0
$0

$3,392,699

$0
$0

$11,485
$9,989

510,579
533,445
$19,703
$6,626

$0
$91,821

P·28

P-31

$0

$2,676

$2,676

$0

$0

-$1,080

$1,080

$0

$0

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100,00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

39.28%
39.28%

0,00%
0.00%

39.28%
39.28%

0.00%

$31,666
$0

$31,666

$427
$20,515

$110,881
$79,315

$275,235
$486,373

$Q
$11,793

$0
$0

$11,793

$0
$12,799
516,564
$29,363

$0
SO
$0
$0

$253,624
$325,704

$2,716,565
$78,945
$11,861

$0
$0

$3,392,699

$0
$0

$4,511
$3,924

$0
$0

$7,139
$2,603

$0
$18,777

I
I
I

$4,041,045 ';",

To Rate Base & Depreciation Schedules

Accounting Schedule: 9
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 1 of 1
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~< .,

'';-'

$1,080

$2,676

-$1,080

Include meter additions for the update period
of Sept.30, 2009 (Herrington)

Removed Meters that were retired during the
update period of Sept 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Accounting Schedule: '\ 0
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: '\ of 1

Include addition for Chlorinator Repair.
Update through Sept 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking NumberWR-2010..Q111
Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Schedule of Adjusbnenls for Plant in Service· Water

,,!. "
" , '-Plant,
'AdJusqnent .•..••.

;Number ,PlantlnService'Ad'usfmentiDescritlcm'

I
II
,I
I I

II
I
II

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I



Lake Region Water and sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR·201 0..0111
Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve· Water

I r=..,...."....",......--....",...A":""""::,.......,....",.......",.......",......------..,.,.§=--...---......,.-----,.....--....,...--=£,.-·-......,.--_=cD-,.......,....,.,,.......,....,..,£=------,,-....""'f.,........-._.........,....",§...........-.-.

Line Ai::c:ount Total . Adjustment. JUrlsdk;tfo~1 AdjustedI Number.." Number DeDrecl3uon Reserve DescriDtion Reserve Number AdjuStments Allocation JUI1sdlctional

100.00% so
100.00% SO

$0 $0

100.00% $0
$641 100.00% $5,710

$2,732 100.00% $20.690
51.983 100.00% $12,095
$6.881 100.00% $29,321

$12,237 $67,876

100.QO% $0
$1,474 100.00% $13,094

100.00% $0
100.00% $0

$1,474 513,094

100.00"/. $0
$400 100.00% $3,600
$600 100.00% $4,894

$1,000 $8,494

100.00% $0
100.00% $0
100.00% $0
100.00% $0

$11,064 100.00% $26,On
$9,771 100.00% $24,349

$67,914 100.00% $392,361
$3,168 100.00% $3,663

$777 100.00% $6,449
100.00% $0
100.00% $0

$92,694 $452,899

100.00% $0
-$1,779 100.00% $0

$718 39.28% $2,160
$624 39.28% $1,905

$5,483 0.00% $0
$4,221 0.00% $0

$0 39.28% $113
$414 39.28% $1,257

100.00% $0
$9,681 $5,434

R·20
R·21

R·14

R·7
R~

R-9
R-10

$0

$0
$3,200
$4,294
$7,494

$11,620

$0
$11,620

$0
$0

$55,639

$0
$5,129

$11,958
$10.112
$22,440

$0
$1,779 R-38
$4,780 R-39
$4,227 R-40

$22,821 R-41
$6,111 R-42

$287 R-43
$2,785 R-44

$0
$42,790

$360,205

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$15,013 R-28
$14,578 R-29

$324,447 R-30
$495 R-31

$5,672 R-32
$0
$0

TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
Land & Land Rights-r&D
Stnlet\lf8S & Improvements - T&D
DistributiOn Reservoirs & Standpipes
Fire Mains
services
Transmission & Distribution Mains
Transmission & Distribution Mains S8
Meters
Meta, Installations
Other Transmission & Distribution Plant
Hydrants
TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

WATER TREATMENT PLANT
Land & Land Rights-WTP
Structures & Improvements· WTP
Water Treatment Equipment
TOTAL WATERTREATIWENT PLANT

PUMPING PLANT
Structures & Improvements - PP
Electric Pumping Equipment
Diesel Pumping Equipment
Other Pumping Equipment
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT

SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
Land & Land Rights SP
Structures & Improvements - SSP
Welts & Springs
58 Well Interconnections
58 Water Tower
TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPL.Y PLANT

340.000
341.000
342.000
344.000
345.000
343.000
343.100
346.000
347.000
349.000
348.000

330.000
3!1.000
332.000

321.000
325.000
326.000
328.000

310.000
311.000
314.000
314.100
314.200

INTANGIBLE PLANT
301.000 Organization
302.000 Franchises

TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT

23
24
25
26
21
28
29
30
31
32
!3
34
35

1
2
3
4

18
19
20
21
22

12
13
14
15
16
11

5
6
1
8
9
10
11

36 GENERAL PLANT
37 370.000 Land & Land Rlghts-GP
38 371.000 Structures & Improvements - GP
39 372.000 Office Furniture & Equipment
40 372.100 Computer Equipment
41 373.000 Transportation Equipment - GP
42 373.100 Transportation Equlpment-(Pump Truck)
43 373.200 Transportation Equipment (Sierra Truck)
44 379.000 Tools. Shop and Garage Equipment
45 379.100 Laboratory Equipment
~ TOTAL GENERAL PLANT

I r__-'~3c"2~i;OTAL:'pE~~CJATloti~S~.o_~\t:._.

I

I
I

I
I

I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

Accounting Schedule: 11
Sponsor: Karen Heningtcn

Page: 1 of2
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I
I

. Line ~

I Number

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR-2010.o111
Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31·2010

Accumulated Depl'8ciation Reserve - Water

R.,c g
. AdJu$tment

Number- Ad ustrrients

f . ,§,
JU~dICtJona!AdJlISted

Allocation ·Jilrisdlctional
To Rate Base Schedule

Accounting Schedule: 11
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 2 of2



$385

$793

$884

$256

$2,752

$4,129

$1,190

$1.109

$1,623

Accounting Schedule: 12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 1 of 5

~ ~ ;:E

, .. ' .. tTo~t
:-·A:<djuStment.~.AdJu~ent

Amount Amount'

, _. ; .' • J.

AcCurnulated'PepreciatIoll'Reserve"
AcrtisbnentsDescri tion

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 30,2009. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up
Period, March 31,2010. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 30, 2009. {Herrington}

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve to Upc;fated
Period Sept. 30,2009. (Herrington)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking NumberWR-2010-o111
Test Year Ending 12-..31·2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-..31-2010

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

"'" .'!.
'<~Reserve

~Adjustmet:tt
,'<:Numlier

._~._,.,.~--...~ ---'-"c--_.~__ ~ --"~--.-.-.'-.-.---.. ~"~'---~....--_~'-- -...---,,- .~-~-~,~.. --"<"-- ~ __......_",~_ ..~'~'"''oc~._.~ .....~_...... '_.......~~.,~->:• ..,~--...---~~•.~.-~ ..........;;l

1_"_..,,-~~!~_;)Stru~res&J!nl!·rovements-SSP.~.__~~1.o00· " .~ ~1;

I
I
I
I
II
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I



·E
'Tolal

Adjuslme"t'
.,. Amount . '

$240

$360

$240

$160

$590

$3,257

$6,514

$7,386

$3,678

,Af.ijustrnen~
. Amount

'Account~"

Number
ACcufnulatedDepreciatiOn Reserv~

.. Ad·ustmehtsOescri tion.c

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 3D, 2009. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up
Period, March 31,2010. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Accounting Schedule: 12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 20f5

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

Update A.ccumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Update A.ccumulated Reserve thru True Up
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up
Period, March 31,2010. (Herrington)

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR-2010-o111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31·2010

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

',' ':A '
5R~Ne

:A~jus~nt
"Number

I
I
I
I
I
I

I I
I

i I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I



'E "
'Total", ,

AdjUstment c.

, Amount·"

$0

$259.

$144

$574

$518

$1,066

$2,102

-$1,779

$27,166

$40,748

Adjustment
':Amounf,

347.000 :.

"Account
Number

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept 3D, 2009. (Herrington) Retired Plant

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

, J~

,Accumu~OepnH;jatiorlReServ~' "
,lldiustmentsDescri tion

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Description

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up
Period, March 31 J 2010. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Accounting Schedule: 12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 3 of 5

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 3D, 2009. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 3D, 2009. (Herrington)

lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR-201 0-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31~2008updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Depreciation Reserve ~ Water

. A-~" "'"'- - -

,::.ijeserve
, Adjustment
,'" "NOrilber.' .'

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I



.• ,$U7,086:

, ,',"$624:

§'
;.Total

;Adj~tment

:Amount,

$688

$0

$248

$125

$499

$1,281

$2,940

$4,795

3J2.1oo

"
,Account . 'Adjustment
,·Number . Amount .

5"· .

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington) ,

Accumulat~:Deprec:iation Reserve
Ad·ustmentsDescri tlon

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Accounting Schedule: 12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 4 of 5

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up
Period. March 31.2010. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 30,2009. (Herrington)

L.ake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR·201 0-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3·31-2010

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Depreciation Reserve· Water

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I



Accounting Schedule', 12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 5 of 5

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking NumberWR~2010~111
Test Year Ending 12-31·2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

'g
,Total .

AdjUstment
, Amount

Account ·"dju~ht,
Number y' > Amount

··Accumul~tedDepreclation.;ReserV~

'AdiUstmentsDeSc 'tion

A
Reserve

,Adjtistmel\t
" 'Number'.

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
'I

'! I

I
I
I
I



I
I

lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR·2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3·31-2010

I Depreciation Expense - Water

§ So, ,Q. :E
Une~:'"

~' .. -'
AdjUsted .' Depreciation Depteeiati~

I Number
..

,PlantAccount Oescri lion .Jurisdictional ,Rate' . 'Ex nse

I 1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.000 Organization $31,666 0.00% $0
3 302.000 Franchises $0 0.00% $0

I
4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $31,666 $0

5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
6 310.000 land & land Rights SP $427 0.00% $0

I 7 311.000 Structures & Improvements - SSP $20,515 2.50% $513
8 314.000 Wells & Springs $110,881 2.00% $2,218
9 314.100 58 Well Interconnections $79,315 2.00% $1,586

I
10 314.200 58 Water Tower $275,235 2.00% $5,505
11 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $486,373 $9,822

12 PUMPING PLANT

I 13 321.000 Structures & Improvements - PP $0 0.00% $0
14 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $11,793 10.00% $1,179
15 326.000 Diesel Pumping Equipment $0 0.00% $0

I
16 328.000 other Pumping Equipment $0 0.00% $0
17 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $11,793 $1,179

18 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

I 19 330.000· land & Land Rights-WTP $0 0.00% $0
20 331.000 Structures & Improvements - WTP $12,799 2.50% $320
21 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $16,564 2.90% $480

I
22 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $29,363 $800

23 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
24 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $0 0.00% $0

I 25 341.000 Structures & Improvements - T&D $0 0.00% $0
26 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $0 0.00% $0
27 344.000 Fire Mains $0 0.00% $0
28 345.000 Services $253,624 2.90% $7,355

I 29 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $325,704 2.00% $6,514
30 343.100 Transmission & Distribution Mains SB $2,716,565 2.00% $54,331
31 346.000 Meters $78,945 2.70% $2,132

I 32 347.000 Meter Installations $17,861 2.90% $518
33 349.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $0 0.00% $0
34 348.000 Hydrants $0 2.50% $0
35 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $3,392,699 $70,850

I 36 GENERAL PLANT
37 370.000< Land & Land Rights-GP $0 0.00% $0

I 38 371.000 Structures & Improvements - GP $0 0.00% $0
39 372.000 Office Fumiture & Equipment $4,511 5.00% $226
40 372.100 Computer Equipment $3,924 5.00% $196

I Accounting Schedule: 11
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 1 of2
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Accounting Schedule: 13
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water

Tracking Number WR-2010-o111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30~2009 True-up ending 3-31·2010

Depreciation Expense ~ Water

41 373.000 Transportation Equipment ~ GP $0 13.00% $0
42 373.100 Transportation Equipment-{Pump Truck) $0 13.00% $0

I 43 373.200 Transportation Equipment (Sierra Truck) $7,739 13.00% $1,006
44 379.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $2,603 5.00% $130
45 379.100 Laboratory Equipment $0 5.00% $0I 46 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $18,777 $1,558
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